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Ulster Rally
 18 - 19 August 2017

Results

Overall Winner: Keith Cronin/Mike Galvin [Ford Fiesta]
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Northern Ireland Motor Club  18 - 19 August 2017Ulster Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 5 Keith Cronin (IRL)

Bantry

Mike Galvin (IRL)

Killarney
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

2:06:03.8

-
2:06:03.8

2nd 1 Fredrik Ahlin (SWE)

Karlstad

Torstein Eriksen (NOR)

Norway
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:06:59.2

-
2:06:59.2

+0:55.4

+0:55.4

3rd 8 Jonathan Greer (GBR)

Belfast

Kirsty Riddick (GBR)

Haugh Of Urr
Citroën DS3 R5 A1 Int

2:08:11.8

-
2:08:11.8

+1:12.6

+2:08.0

4th 7
Martin McCormack 
(GBR)

Maghera

David Moynihan (IRL)

Kesh
Škoda Fabia A1 Int

2:08:29.3

-
2:08:29.3

+0:17.5

+2:25.5

5th 9 Desi Henry (GBR)

Portglenone

Liam Moynihan (IRL)

Cork
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:08:59.0

-
2:08:59.0

+0:29.7

+2:55.2

6th 3 Sam Moffett (IRL)

Monaghan

Karl Atkinson (IRL)

Glaslough
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

2:09:36.5

-
2:09:36.5

+0:37.5

+3:32.7

7th 11
Joseph McGonigle 
(IRL)

Muff

Ciaran Geaney (IRL)

Falcarragh
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:11:50.5

-
2:11:50.5

+2:14.0

+5:46.7

8th 10 Stephen Wright (IRL)

Co. Monaghan

Arthur Kierans (IRL)

Co. Monaghan
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

2:13:41.6

-
2:13:41.6

+1:51.1

+7:37.8

9th 15 Alex Laffey (GBR)

Market Harborough

Patrick Walsh (GBR)

Aberystwyth
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

2:14:21.7

-
2:14:21.7

+0:40.1

+8:17.9

10th 23 Camillus Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford 

Henderson
Ford Escort B7 Nat

2:18:27.6

-
2:18:27.6

+4:05.9

+12:23.8

11th 20
William Creighton 
(GBR)

Moira

Liam Regan (IRL)

Belfast
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

2:18:39.1

-
2:18:39.1

+0:11.5

+12:35.3

12th 18 Kevin Eves
Pettigo

William Lynch
Macroom

Toyota Corolla B7 Nat
2:18:45.7

-
2:18:45.7

+0:06.6

+12:41.9

13th 16 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC A6 Nat
2:19:40.4

-
2:19:40.4

+0:54.7

+13:36.6

14th 62 Wayne Sisson
Carnforth

Peter Foy
Bingley

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

2:21:58.8

-
2:21:58.8

+2:18.4

+15:55.0

15th 59 James Wilson (GBR)

Armagh

Gavin Doherty (IRL)

Derry
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

2:22:02.5

-
2:22:02.5

+0:03.7

+15:58.7

16th 33 Willie Mavitty (GBR)

Enniskillen

Martin Connolly (IRL)

Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

2:22:11.6

-
2:22:11.6

+0:09.1

+16:07.8

17th 34 Gavin Kelly (IRL)

Letterkenny

Eamonn Gillespie (IRL)

Annagry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

2:22:14.5

-
2:22:14.5

+0:02.9

+16:10.7

18th 60 Barry Groundwater
Stonehaven

Sean Donnelly
Elgin

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

2:22:30.8

-
2:22:30.8

+0:16.3

+16:27.0

19th 39 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
2:22:50.5

-
2:22:50.5

+0:19.7

+16:46.7

20th 44 Barry Jones
Llandysul

Iwan Griffiths
Llandysul

Ford Escort H1 Nat
2:26:02.1

-
2:26:02.1

+3:11.6

+19:58.3

21st 49 Shane Cullen
Dungannon

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort B6 Nat
2:26:26.6

-
2:26:26.6

+0:24.5

+20:22.8

22nd 40 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy
Dublin

Talbot Sunbeam B6 Nat
2:26:28.2

-
2:26:28.2

+0:01.6

+20:24.4

23rd 42 Stanley Orr
Killinchy

Stephen McAuley
Belfast

Ford Escort H1 Nat
2:26:31.6

0:30
2:27:01.6

+0:33.4

+20:57.8

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 27 William Herron
Castlewellan

Geoff Patterson
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat

2:27:19.3

-
2:27:19.3

+0:17.7

+21:15.5

25th 45 Keith McIvor
Cookstown

David Burns
Stewartstown

Ford Escort H2 Nat
2:27:51.9

-
2:27:51.9

+0:32.6

+21:48.1

26th 80 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort B6 Nat
2:28:16.6

-
2:28:16.6

+0:24.7

+22:12.8

27th 30 Oscar Solberg (NOR)

Norway

Patrik Barth (SWE)

Sweden
Ford Fiesta R2T A4 Int

2:28:28.7

-
2:28:28.7

+0:12.1

+22:24.9

28th 65 John Morrison
Conon Bridge

Peter Carstairs
St Andrews

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B8 Nat

2:28:30.2

-
2:28:30.2

+0:01.5

+22:26.4

29th 55 Josh Cornwell (GBR)

Newdigate, Surrey

Tom Woodburn (GBR)

Morecambe
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

2:30:04.1

-
2:30:04.1

+1:33.9

+24:00.3

30th 50 Michael McDaid
Newtownbutler

Daire Maguire
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
2:32:25.9

-
2:32:25.9

+2:21.8

+26:22.1

31st 63 Roger Moran
Ludlow

Keaton Williams
Ludlow

Ford Escort B7 Nat
2:32:35.6

-
2:32:35.6

+0:09.7

+26:31.8

32nd 52 Jimmy McRae
Lanark

Pauline Gullick
Bristol

Vauxhall Firenza H1 Nat
2:33:37.7

-
2:33:37.7

+1:02.1

+27:33.9

33rd 54 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

Lorcan Moore
Crossmolina

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B2 Nat

2:33:59.2

-
2:33:59.2

+0:21.5

+27:55.4

34th 69 John Coyne (USA)

Laguna Beach

Stephen Joyce (IRL)

Craughwell
Porsche 997 A2 Int

2:35:10.0

-
2:35:10.0

+1:10.8

+29:06.2

35th 56 David White
Barnsley

Mathew White
Barnsley

Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Nat
2:36:17.3

-
2:36:17.3

+1:07.3

+30:13.5

36th 41 Alan Atcheson
Strabane

Thomas Wedlock
Cootehill

Ford Fiesta 2500 B8 Nat
2:37:11.3

-
2:37:11.3

+0:54.0

+31:07.5

37th 57 Alex Waterman (GBR)

Leatherhead

Harry Thomas (GBR)

Amersham
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

2:37:16.5

-
2:37:16.5

+0:05.2

+31:12.7

38th 78 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Loughgiel

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
2:38:20.3

-
2:38:20.3

+1:03.8

+32:16.5

39th 61 Allan McDowall
Tarbolton

Gavin Heseltine
Gilberdyke

Opel Kadett B7 Nat
2:38:45.3

-
2:38:45.3

+0:25.0

+32:41.5

40th 79 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Damian McCann
Randalstown

Ford Sierra 3dr B6 Nat
2:39:04.8

0:20
2:39:24.8

+0:39.5

+33:21.0

41st 89
Raymond 

McLaughlin
Martin McBrearty
Kilmacrennan

Ford Puma B4 Nat
2:39:34.9

-
2:39:34.9

+0:10.1

+33:31.1

42nd 64 Brian Black
Armagh

Ian Crozier
Armagh

Toyota Starlet B3 Nat
2:41:20.3

-
2:41:20.3

+1:45.4

+35:16.5

43rd 53 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo VIII
B2 Nat

2:42:43.6

-
2:42:43.6

+1:23.3

+36:39.8

44th 58
James McDiarmid 
(GBR)

Shropshire

Max Haines 

Messenger (GBR)
Ford Fiesta R2n A4 Int

2:46:42.0

-
2:46:42.0

+3:58.4

+40:38.2

45th 83 Michael Nutt
Coleraine

David Nutt
Coleraine

Honda Civic B1 Nat
2:49:29.5

-
2:49:29.5

+2:47.5

+43:25.7

46th 84 Dessie Nutt
Castlerock

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Porsche 911 H1 Nat
2:49:40.4

-
2:49:40.4

+0:10.9

+43:36.6
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

47th 77 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 GTi B6 Nat
2:51:17.4

-
2:51:17.4

+1:37.0

+45:13.6

48th 31 John Mulholland (IRL)

Randalstown

Jeff Case (IRL)

Laois
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:51:34.6

-
2:51:34.6

+0:17.2

+45:30.8

49th 85 Niall Creighton
Moira

Gregory Roberts
Hillsborough

Ford Cortina Lotus 

Mk1
H1 Nat

2:52:47.7

-
2:52:47.7

+1:13.1

+46:43.9

50th 90 Nabila Tejpar (GBR)

Maldon

Richard Bliss (GBR)

Weston Super Mare
Ford Fiesta A4 Int

2:54:45.4

-
2:54:45.4

+1:57.7

+48:41.6

12 Matt Edwards (GBR)

Colwyn Bay

Darren Garrod (GBR)

Pwllheli
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

46 Shawn Rayner
Windsor

Declan Dear
Woking

Ford Escort RS2000 H1 Nat RET

4 Osian Pryce (GBR)

Machynlleth

Dale Furniss (GBR)

Llanfyllin
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

19 Callum Devine (IRL)

Derry

Keith Moriarty (IRL)

Limerick
Opel Adam A4 Int RET

26 Paul Britton
Strabane

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Subaru Impreza N12 B2 Nat RET

35 Sean Devine
Strabane

Liam McIntyre
Donegal

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat RET

36 Kyle White (GBR)

Belfast

Sean Topping (GBR)

Banbridge
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

75 Alex McNaughton
Waterfoot

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET

22 Eugene Meegan
Drogheda

Darragh Mullen
Sligo

BMW 1M B7 Nat RET

37 Josh McErlean (IRL)

Kilrea

Damien Duffin (IRL)

Rasharkin
Citroën C2R2 Max A4 Int RET

76 Art McCarrick
Swords

John McCay
Swords

Honda Civic B1 Nat RET

38 Michael Dunlop
Ballymoney

Rob Fagg
Kirk Michael, Isle Of Man

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

29 Meirion Evans (GBR)

Lampeter

Jonathan Jackson 
(GBR)

Warwick

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

72 Bob Riddles
Strabane

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

28 Marty Gallagher (IRL)

Letterkenny

Dean O'Sullivan (IRL)

Convoy
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

48 Stephen Baxter
Omagh

Johnny Dinsmore
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

86 Philip McKibbin
Ardee

Lynn McKibbin
Ardee

Ford Escort MkI H1 Nat RET

71 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Paul Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET

68 Joe Gallagher
Strabane

Mo Downey
Scarva

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B2 Nat RET
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24 James Williams (GBR)

Newcastle Emlyn

Dai Roberts (GBR)

Carmarthen
Ford Fiesta A4 Int RET

88 Richard McCartney
Ballymena

Liza Haveron
Larne

Citroën C2R2 B4 Nat RET

74 John Brazier
Cleobury Mortimer

Jim McSherry
Ballynahinch

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B2 Nat RET

51 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Nat RET

2 Alastair Fisher (GBR)

Ballinamallard

Gordon Noble (GBR)

Omagh
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

14 Rhys Yates (GBR)

Chesterfield

Alex Lee (GBR)

Beverley
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int RET

67 Declan McCrory
Strabane

Graham Henderson
Derry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat RET

70 Gerard McHugh
Irvinestown

Eathán McColgan
Strabane

Chrysler Sunbeam B3 Nat RET

87 Nick Barnett
Bristol

Martin Brady
Galway

Honda Civic B1 Nat RET

Published:  20:00, 19 August 2017

Tom Walsh John Arnold
Chairman of the Stewards ASN Steward

Aiden Harper
FIA Steward
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1 5 Keith Cronin (IRL)

Bantry

Mike Galvin (IRL)

Killarney
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

0:49:19.0

-
0:49:19.0

2 4 Osian Pryce (GBR)

Machynlleth

Dale Furniss (GBR)

Llanfyllin
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

0:49:20.1

-
0:49:20.1

+0:01.1

+0:01.1

3 1 Fredrik Ahlin (SWE)

Karlstad

Torstein Eriksen (NOR)

Norway
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

0:49:37.1

-
0:49:37.1

+0:17.0

+0:18.1

4 8 Jonathan Greer (GBR)

Belfast

Kirsty Riddick (GBR)

Haugh Of Urr
Citroën DS3 R5 A1 Int

0:50:46.0

-
0:50:46.0

+1:08.9

+1:27.0

5 3 Sam Moffett (IRL)

Monaghan

Karl Atkinson (IRL)

Glaslough
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

0:50:53.0

-
0:50:53.0

+0:07.0

+1:34.0

6 7
Martin McCormack 
(GBR)

Maghera

David Moynihan (IRL)

Kesh
Škoda Fabia A1 Int

0:51:00.0

-
0:51:00.0

+0:07.0

+1:41.0

7 9 Desi Henry (GBR)

Portglenone

Liam Moynihan (IRL)

Cork
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

0:51:45.2

-
0:51:45.2

+0:45.2

+2:26.2

8 11
Joseph McGonigle 
(IRL)

Muff

Ciaran Geaney (IRL)

Falcarragh
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

0:52:08.6

-
0:52:08.6

+0:23.4

+2:49.6

9 15 Alex Laffey (GBR)

Market Harborough

Patrick Walsh (GBR)

Aberystwyth
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

0:52:43.0

-
0:52:43.0

+0:34.4

+3:24.0

10 10 Stephen Wright (IRL)

Co. Monaghan

Arthur Kierans (IRL)

Co. Monaghan
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

0:52:47.3

-
0:52:47.3

+0:04.3

+3:28.3

11 12 Matt Edwards (GBR)

Colwyn Bay

Darren Garrod (GBR)

Pwllheli
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

0:53:25.4

-
0:53:25.4

+0:38.1

+4:06.4

12 20
William Creighton 
(GBR)

Moira

Liam Regan (IRL)

Belfast
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

0:54:20.3

-
0:54:20.3

+0:54.9

+5:01.3

13 19 Callum Devine (IRL)

Derry

Keith Moriarty (IRL)

Limerick
Opel Adam A4 Int

0:54:41.6

-
0:54:41.6

+0:21.3

+5:22.6

14 23 Camillus Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford 

Henderson
Ford Escort B7 Nat

0:55:11.6

-
0:55:11.6

+0:30.0

+5:52.6

15 22 Eugene Meegan
Drogheda

Darragh Mullen
Sligo

BMW 1M B7 Nat
0:55:33.4

-
0:55:33.4

+0:21.8

+6:14.4

16 18 Kevin Eves
Pettigo

William Lynch
Macroom

Toyota Corolla B7 Nat
0:55:33.8

-
0:55:33.8

+0:00.4

+6:14.8

17 28 Marty Gallagher (IRL)

Letterkenny

Dean O'Sullivan (IRL)

Convoy
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

0:55:36.9

-
0:55:36.9

+0:03.1

+6:17.9

18 62 Wayne Sisson
Carnforth

Peter Foy
Bingley

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

0:55:59.0

-
0:55:59.0

+0:22.1

+6:40.0

19 26 Paul Britton
Strabane

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Subaru Impreza N12 B2 Nat
0:56:24.6

-
0:56:24.6

+0:25.6

+7:05.6

20 59 James Wilson (GBR)

Armagh

Gavin Doherty (IRL)

Derry
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

0:56:27.6

-
0:56:27.6

+0:03.0

+7:08.6

21 33 Willie Mavitty (GBR)

Enniskillen

Martin Connolly (IRL)

Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

0:57:05.8

-
0:57:05.8

+0:38.2

+7:46.8

22 48 Stephen Baxter
Omagh

Johnny Dinsmore
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
0:57:07.1

-
0:57:07.1

+0:01.3

+7:48.1

23 60 Barry Groundwater
Stonehaven

Sean Donnelly
Elgin

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

0:57:12.6

-
0:57:12.6

+0:05.5

+7:53.6

Classification For Leg 1 - all cars
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Classification For Leg 1 - all cars

24 34 Gavin Kelly (IRL)

Letterkenny

Eamonn Gillespie (IRL)

Annagry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

0:57:12.7

-
0:57:12.7

+0:00.1

+7:53.7

25 54 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

Lorcan Moore
Crossmolina

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B2 Nat

0:57:12.8

-
0:57:12.8

+0:00.1

+7:53.8

26 38 Michael Dunlop
Ballymoney

Rob Fagg
Kirk Michael, Isle Of Man

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
0:57:13.3

-
0:57:13.3

+0:00.5

+7:54.3

27 44 Barry Jones
Llandysul

Iwan Griffiths
Llandysul

Ford Escort H1 Nat
0:57:24.3

-
0:57:24.3

+0:11.0

+8:05.3

28 45 Keith McIvor
Cookstown

David Burns
Stewartstown

Ford Escort H2 Nat
0:57:24.5

-
0:57:24.5

+0:00.2

+8:05.5

29 29 Meirion Evans (GBR)

Lampeter

Jonathan Jackson 
(GBR)

Warwick

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int
0:57:33.7

-
0:57:33.7

+0:09.2

+8:14.7

30 39 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
0:57:38.7

-
0:57:38.7

+0:05.0

+8:19.7

31 30 Oscar Solberg (NOR)

Norway

Patrik Barth (SWE)

Sweden
Ford Fiesta R2T A4 Int

0:57:44.8

-
0:57:44.8

+0:06.1

+8:25.8

32 27 William Herron
Castlewellan

Geoff Patterson
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat

0:57:56.5

-
0:57:56.5

+0:11.7

+8:37.5

33 16 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC A6 Nat
0:57:57.5

-
0:57:57.5

+0:01.0

+8:38.5

34 42 Stanley Orr
Killinchy

Stephen McAuley
Belfast

Ford Escort H1 Nat
0:57:57.6

-
0:57:57.6

+0:00.1

+8:38.6

35 46 Shawn Rayner
Windsor

Declan Dear
Woking

Ford Escort RS2000 H1 Nat
0:58:01.3

-
0:58:01.3

+0:03.7

+8:42.3

36 35 Sean Devine
Strabane

Liam McIntyre
Donegal

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat

0:58:26.5

-
0:58:26.5

+0:25.2

+9:07.5

37 65 John Morrison
Conon Bridge

Peter Carstairs
St Andrews

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B8 Nat

0:58:40.7

-
0:58:40.7

+0:14.2

+9:21.7

38 49 Shane Cullen
Dungannon

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort B6 Nat
0:58:41.0

-
0:58:41.0

+0:00.3

+9:22.0

39 40 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy
Dublin

Talbot Sunbeam B6 Nat
0:59:06.4

-
0:59:06.4

+0:25.4

+9:47.4

40 55 Josh Cornwell (GBR)

Newdigate, Surrey

Tom Woodburn (GBR)

Morecambe
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

0:59:23.5

-
0:59:23.5

+0:17.1

+10:04.5

41 80 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort B6 Nat
0:59:35.5

-
0:59:35.5

+0:12.0

+10:16.5

42 52 Jimmy McRae
Lanark

Pauline Gullick
Bristol

Vauxhall Firenza H1 Nat
1:00:10.2

-
1:00:10.2

+0:34.7

+10:51.2

43 37 Josh McErlean (IRL)

Kilrea

Damien Duffin (IRL)

Rasharkin
Citroën C2R2 Max A4 Int

1:00:31.2

-
1:00:31.2

+0:21.0

+11:12.2

44 63 Roger Moran
Ludlow

Keaton Williams
Ludlow

Ford Escort B7 Nat
1:00:38.7

-
1:00:38.7

+0:07.5

+11:19.7

45 56 David White
Barnsley

Mathew White
Barnsley

Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Nat
1:00:39.1

-
1:00:39.1

+0:00.4

+11:20.1

46 50 Michael McDaid
Newtownbutler

Daire Maguire
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
1:00:50.4

-
1:00:50.4

+0:11.3

+11:31.4
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Stage Time
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Total Time

From Previous

From First

Classification For Leg 1 - all cars

47 69 John Coyne (USA)

Laguna Beach

Stephen Joyce (IRL)

Craughwell
Porsche 997 A2 Int

1:01:21.1

-
1:01:21.1

+0:30.7

+12:02.1

48 79 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Damian McCann
Randalstown

Ford Sierra 3dr B6 Nat
1:01:22.1

-
1:01:22.1

+0:01.0

+12:03.1

49 78 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Loughgiel

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
1:01:24.4

-
1:01:24.4

+0:02.3

+12:05.4

50 53 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo VIII
B2 Nat

1:01:31.5

-
1:01:31.5

+0:07.1

+12:12.5

51 61 Allan McDowall
Tarbolton

Gavin Heseltine
Gilberdyke

Opel Kadett B7 Nat
1:02:34.0

-
1:02:34.0

+1:02.5

+13:15.0

52 77 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 GTi B6 Nat
1:02:45.7

-
1:02:45.7

+0:11.7

+13:26.7

53 64 Brian Black
Armagh

Ian Crozier
Armagh

Toyota Starlet B3 Nat
1:02:46.6

-
1:02:46.6

+0:00.9

+13:27.6

54 89
Raymond 

McLaughlin
Martin McBrearty
Kilmacrennan

Ford Puma B4 Nat
1:02:56.1

-
1:02:56.1

+0:09.5

+13:37.1

55 76 Art McCarrick
Swords

John McCay
Swords

Honda Civic B1 Nat
1:03:02.8

-
1:03:02.8

+0:06.7

+13:43.8

56 57 Alex Waterman (GBR)

Leatherhead

Harry Thomas (GBR)

Amersham
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

1:03:18.8

-
1:03:18.8

+0:16.0

+13:59.8

57 72 Bob Riddles
Strabane

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
1:03:37.7

-
1:03:37.7

+0:18.9

+14:18.7

58 86 Philip McKibbin
Ardee

Lynn McKibbin
Ardee

Ford Escort MkI H1 Nat
1:03:43.5

-
1:03:43.5

+0:05.8

+14:24.5

59 83 Michael Nutt
Coleraine

David Nutt
Coleraine

Honda Civic B1 Nat
1:05:42.7

-
1:05:42.7

+1:59.2

+16:23.7

60 85 Niall Creighton
Moira

Gregory Roberts
Hillsborough

Ford Cortina Lotus 

Mk1
H1 Nat

1:06:39.8

-
1:06:39.8

+0:57.1

+17:20.8

61 84 Dessie Nutt
Castlerock

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Porsche 911 H1 Nat
1:06:44.5

-
1:06:44.5

+0:04.7

+17:25.5

62 41 Alan Atcheson
Strabane

Thomas Wedlock
Cootehill

Ford Fiesta 2500 B8 Nat
1:07:52.2

-
1:07:52.2

+1:07.7

+18:33.2

63 58
James McDiarmid 
(GBR)

Shropshire

Max Haines 

Messenger (GBR)
Ford Fiesta R2n A4 Int

1:08:16.1

-
1:08:16.1

+0:23.9

+18:57.1

64 90 Nabila Tejpar (GBR)

Maldon

Richard Bliss (GBR)

Weston Super Mare
Ford Fiesta A4 Int

1:09:47.2

-
1:09:47.2

+1:31.1

+20:28.2

65 31 John Mulholland (IRL)

Randalstown

Jeff Case (IRL)

Laois
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

1:23:50.6

-
1:23:50.6

+14:03.4

+34:31.6

75 Alex McNaughton
Waterfoot

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET

24 James Williams (GBR)

Newcastle Emlyn

Dai Roberts (GBR)

Carmarthen
Ford Fiesta A4 Int RET

88 Richard McCartney
Ballymena

Liza Haveron
Larne

Citroën C2R2 B4 Nat RET

71 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Paul Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET
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74 John Brazier
Cleobury Mortimer

Jim McSherry
Ballynahinch

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B2 Nat RET

51 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Nat RET

2 Alastair Fisher (GBR)

Ballinamallard

Gordon Noble (GBR)

Omagh
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

14 Rhys Yates (GBR)

Chesterfield

Alex Lee (GBR)

Beverley
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int RET

67 Declan McCrory
Strabane

Graham Henderson
Derry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat RET

70 Gerard McHugh
Irvinestown

Eathán McColgan
Strabane

Chrysler Sunbeam B3 Nat RET

36 Kyle White (GBR)

Belfast

Sean Topping (GBR)

Banbridge
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

68 Joe Gallagher
Strabane

Mo Downey
Scarva

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B2 Nat RET
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
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From Previous

From First

1 5 Keith Cronin (IRL)

Bantry

Mike Galvin (IRL)

Killarney
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

1:16:44.8

-
1:16:44.8

2 9 Desi Henry (GBR)

Portglenone

Liam Moynihan (IRL)

Cork
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

1:17:13.8

-
1:17:13.8

+0:29.0

+0:29.0

3 1 Fredrik Ahlin (SWE)

Karlstad

Torstein Eriksen (NOR)

Norway
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

1:17:22.1

-
1:17:22.1

+0:08.3

+0:37.3

4 8 Jonathan Greer (GBR)

Belfast

Kirsty Riddick (GBR)

Haugh Of Urr
Citroën DS3 R5 A1 Int

1:17:25.8

-
1:17:25.8

+0:03.7

+0:41.0

5 7
Martin McCormack 
(GBR)

Maghera

David Moynihan (IRL)

Kesh
Škoda Fabia A1 Int

1:17:29.3

-
1:17:29.3

+0:03.5

+0:44.5

6 3 Sam Moffett (IRL)

Monaghan

Karl Atkinson (IRL)

Glaslough
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

1:18:43.5

-
1:18:43.5

+1:14.2

+1:58.7

7 11
Joseph McGonigle 
(IRL)

Muff

Ciaran Geaney (IRL)

Falcarragh
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

1:19:41.9

-
1:19:41.9

+0:58.4

+2:57.1

8 10 Stephen Wright (IRL)

Co. Monaghan

Arthur Kierans (IRL)

Co. Monaghan
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

1:20:54.3

-
1:20:54.3

+1:12.4

+4:09.5

9 15 Alex Laffey (GBR)

Market Harborough

Patrick Walsh (GBR)

Aberystwyth
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

1:21:38.7

-
1:21:38.7

+0:44.4

+4:53.9

10 16 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC A6 Nat
1:21:42.9

-
1:21:42.9

+0:04.2

+4:58.1

11 18 Kevin Eves
Pettigo

William Lynch
Macroom

Toyota Corolla B7 Nat
1:23:11.9

-
1:23:11.9

+1:29.0

+6:27.1

12 23 Camillus Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford 

Henderson
Ford Escort B7 Nat

1:23:16.0

-
1:23:16.0

+0:04.1

+6:31.2

13 20
William Creighton 
(GBR)

Moira

Liam Regan (IRL)

Belfast
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

1:24:18.8

-
1:24:18.8

+1:02.8

+7:34.0

14 34 Gavin Kelly (IRL)

Letterkenny

Eamonn Gillespie (IRL)

Annagry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

1:25:01.8

-
1:25:01.8

+0:43.0

+8:17.0

15 33 Willie Mavitty (GBR)

Enniskillen

Martin Connolly (IRL)

Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

1:25:05.8

-
1:25:05.8

+0:04.0

+8:21.0

16 39 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
1:25:11.8

-
1:25:11.8

+0:06.0

+8:27.0

17 60 Barry Groundwater
Stonehaven

Sean Donnelly
Elgin

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

1:25:18.2

-
1:25:18.2

+0:06.4

+8:33.4

18 59 James Wilson (GBR)

Armagh

Gavin Doherty (IRL)

Derry
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

1:25:34.9

-
1:25:34.9

+0:16.7

+8:50.1

19 62 Wayne Sisson
Carnforth

Peter Foy
Bingley

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

1:25:59.8

-
1:25:59.8

+0:24.9

+9:15.0

20 40 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy
Dublin

Talbot Sunbeam B6 Nat
1:27:21.8

-
1:27:21.8

+1:22.0

+10:37.0

21 31 John Mulholland (IRL)

Randalstown

Jeff Case (IRL)

Laois
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

1:27:44.0

-
1:27:44.0

+0:22.2

+10:59.2

22 49 Shane Cullen
Dungannon

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort B6 Nat
1:27:45.6

-
1:27:45.6

+0:01.6

+11:00.8

23 44 Barry Jones
Llandysul

Iwan Griffiths
Llandysul

Ford Escort H1 Nat
1:28:37.8

-
1:28:37.8

+0:52.2

+11:53.0

Classification For Leg 2 - all cars
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24 80 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort B6 Nat
1:28:41.1

-
1:28:41.1

+0:03.3

+11:56.3

25 42 Stanley Orr
Killinchy

Stephen McAuley
Belfast

Ford Escort H1 Nat
1:28:34.0

0:30
1:29:04.0

+0:22.9

+12:19.2

26 41 Alan Atcheson
Strabane

Thomas Wedlock
Cootehill

Ford Fiesta 2500 B8 Nat
1:29:19.1

-
1:29:19.1

+0:15.1

+12:34.3

27 27 William Herron
Castlewellan

Geoff Patterson
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat

1:29:22.8

-
1:29:22.8

+0:03.7

+12:38.0

28 65 John Morrison
Conon Bridge

Peter Carstairs
St Andrews

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B8 Nat

1:29:49.5

-
1:29:49.5

+0:26.7

+13:04.7

29 45 Keith McIvor
Cookstown

David Burns
Stewartstown

Ford Escort H2 Nat
1:30:27.4

-
1:30:27.4

+0:37.9

+13:42.6

30 55 Josh Cornwell (GBR)

Newdigate, Surrey

Tom Woodburn (GBR)

Morecambe
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

1:30:40.6

-
1:30:40.6

+0:13.2

+13:55.8

31 30 Oscar Solberg (NOR)

Norway

Patrik Barth (SWE)

Sweden
Ford Fiesta R2T A4 Int

1:30:43.9

-
1:30:43.9

+0:03.3

+13:59.1

32 50 Michael McDaid
Newtownbutler

Daire Maguire
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
1:31:35.5

-
1:31:35.5

+0:51.6

+14:50.7

33 63 Roger Moran
Ludlow

Keaton Williams
Ludlow

Ford Escort B7 Nat
1:31:56.9

-
1:31:56.9

+0:21.4

+15:12.1

34 52 Jimmy McRae
Lanark

Pauline Gullick
Bristol

Vauxhall Firenza H1 Nat
1:33:27.5

-
1:33:27.5

+1:30.6

+16:42.7

35 69 John Coyne (USA)

Laguna Beach

Stephen Joyce (IRL)

Craughwell
Porsche 997 A2 Int

1:33:48.9

-
1:33:48.9

+0:21.4

+17:04.1

36 57 Alex Waterman (GBR)

Leatherhead

Harry Thomas (GBR)

Amersham
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

1:33:57.7

-
1:33:57.7

+0:08.8

+17:12.9

37 56 David White
Barnsley

Mathew White
Barnsley

Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Nat
1:35:38.2

-
1:35:38.2

+1:40.5

+18:53.4

38 61 Allan McDowall
Tarbolton

Gavin Heseltine
Gilberdyke

Opel Kadett B7 Nat
1:36:11.3

-
1:36:11.3

+0:33.1

+19:26.5

39 89
Raymond 

McLaughlin
Martin McBrearty
Kilmacrennan

Ford Puma B4 Nat
1:36:38.8

-
1:36:38.8

+0:27.5

+19:54.0

40 54 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

Lorcan Moore
Crossmolina

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B2 Nat

1:36:46.4

-
1:36:46.4

+0:07.6

+20:01.6

41 78 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Loughgiel

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
1:36:55.9

-
1:36:55.9

+0:09.5

+20:11.1

42 79 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Damian McCann
Randalstown

Ford Sierra 3dr B6 Nat
1:37:42.7

0:20
1:38:02.7

+1:06.8

+21:17.9

43 58
James McDiarmid 
(GBR)

Shropshire

Max Haines 

Messenger (GBR)
Ford Fiesta R2n A4 Int

1:38:25.9

-
1:38:25.9

+0:23.2

+21:41.1

44 64 Brian Black
Armagh

Ian Crozier
Armagh

Toyota Starlet B3 Nat
1:38:33.7

-
1:38:33.7

+0:07.8

+21:48.9

45 53 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo VIII
B2 Nat

1:41:12.1

-
1:41:12.1

+2:38.4

+24:27.3

46 84 Dessie Nutt
Castlerock

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Porsche 911 H1 Nat
1:42:55.9

-
1:42:55.9

+1:43.8

+26:11.1
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47 83 Michael Nutt
Coleraine

David Nutt
Coleraine

Honda Civic B1 Nat
1:43:46.8

-
1:43:46.8

+0:50.9

+27:02.0

48 90 Nabila Tejpar (GBR)

Maldon

Richard Bliss (GBR)

Weston Super Mare
Ford Fiesta A4 Int

1:44:58.2

-
1:44:58.2

+1:11.4

+28:13.4

49 85 Niall Creighton
Moira

Gregory Roberts
Hillsborough

Ford Cortina Lotus 

Mk1
H1 Nat

1:46:07.9

-
1:46:07.9

+1:09.7

+29:23.1

50 77 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 GTi B6 Nat
1:48:31.7

-
1:48:31.7

+2:23.8

+31:46.9

12 Matt Edwards (GBR)

Colwyn Bay

Darren Garrod (GBR)

Pwllheli
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

46 Shawn Rayner
Windsor

Declan Dear
Woking

Ford Escort RS2000 H1 Nat RET

4 Osian Pryce (GBR)

Machynlleth

Dale Furniss (GBR)

Llanfyllin
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

36 Kyle White (GBR)

Belfast

Sean Topping (GBR)

Banbridge
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

35 Sean Devine
Strabane

Liam McIntyre
Donegal

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat RET

26 Paul Britton
Strabane

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Subaru Impreza N12 B2 Nat RET

19 Callum Devine (IRL)

Derry

Keith Moriarty (IRL)

Limerick
Opel Adam A4 Int RET

75 Alex McNaughton
Waterfoot

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET

22 Eugene Meegan
Drogheda

Darragh Mullen
Sligo

BMW 1M B7 Nat RET

37 Josh McErlean (IRL)

Kilrea

Damien Duffin (IRL)

Rasharkin
Citroën C2R2 Max A4 Int RET

76 Art McCarrick
Swords

John McCay
Swords

Honda Civic B1 Nat RET

38 Michael Dunlop
Ballymoney

Rob Fagg
Kirk Michael, Isle Of Man

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

29 Meirion Evans (GBR)

Lampeter

Jonathan Jackson 
(GBR)

Warwick

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

72 Bob Riddles
Strabane

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

28 Marty Gallagher (IRL)

Letterkenny

Dean O'Sullivan (IRL)

Convoy
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

48 Stephen Baxter
Omagh

Johnny Dinsmore
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

86 Philip McKibbin
Ardee

Lynn McKibbin
Ardee

Ford Escort MkI H1 Nat RET
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1st 5 Keith Cronin (IRL)

Bantry

Mike Galvin (IRL)

Killarney
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

2:06:03.8

-
2:06:03.8

2nd 1 Fredrik Ahlin (SWE)

Karlstad

Torstein Eriksen (NOR)

Norway
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:06:59.2

-
2:06:59.2

+0:55.4

+0:55.4

3rd 8 Jonathan Greer (GBR)

Belfast

Kirsty Riddick (GBR)

Haugh Of Urr
Citroën DS3 R5 A1 Int

2:08:11.8

-
2:08:11.8

+1:12.6

+2:08.0

4th 7
Martin McCormack 
(GBR)

Maghera

David Moynihan (IRL)

Kesh
Škoda Fabia A1 Int

2:08:29.3

-
2:08:29.3

+0:17.5

+2:25.5

5th 9 Desi Henry (GBR)

Portglenone

Liam Moynihan (IRL)

Cork
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:08:59.0

-
2:08:59.0

+0:29.7

+2:55.2

6th 3 Sam Moffett (IRL)

Monaghan

Karl Atkinson (IRL)

Glaslough
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

2:09:36.5

-
2:09:36.5

+0:37.5

+3:32.7

7th 11
Joseph McGonigle 
(IRL)

Muff

Ciaran Geaney (IRL)

Falcarragh
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:11:50.5

-
2:11:50.5

+2:14.0

+5:46.7

8th 10 Stephen Wright (IRL)

Co. Monaghan

Arthur Kierans (IRL)

Co. Monaghan
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int

2:13:41.6

-
2:13:41.6

+1:51.1

+7:37.8

9th 15 Alex Laffey (GBR)

Market Harborough

Patrick Walsh (GBR)

Aberystwyth
Ford Fiesta A1 Int

2:14:21.7

-
2:14:21.7

+0:40.1

+8:17.9

10th 20
William Creighton 
(GBR)

Moira

Liam Regan (IRL)

Belfast
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

2:18:39.1

-
2:18:39.1

+4:17.4

+12:35.3

11th 59 James Wilson (GBR)

Armagh

Gavin Doherty (IRL)

Derry
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int

2:22:02.5

-
2:22:02.5

+3:23.4

+15:58.7

12th 33 Willie Mavitty (GBR)

Enniskillen

Martin Connolly (IRL)

Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

2:22:11.6

-
2:22:11.6

+0:09.1

+16:07.8

13th 34 Gavin Kelly (IRL)

Letterkenny

Eamonn Gillespie (IRL)

Annagry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
A1 Int

2:22:14.5

-
2:22:14.5

+0:02.9

+16:10.7

14th 30 Oscar Solberg (NOR)

Norway

Patrik Barth (SWE)

Sweden
Ford Fiesta R2T A4 Int

2:28:28.7

-
2:28:28.7

+6:14.2

+22:24.9

15th 55 Josh Cornwell (GBR)

Newdigate, Surrey

Tom Woodburn (GBR)

Morecambe
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

2:30:04.1

-
2:30:04.1

+1:35.4

+24:00.3

16th 69 John Coyne (USA)

Laguna Beach

Stephen Joyce (IRL)

Craughwell
Porsche 997 A2 Int

2:35:10.0

-
2:35:10.0

+5:05.9

+29:06.2

17th 57 Alex Waterman (GBR)

Leatherhead

Harry Thomas (GBR)

Amersham
Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Int

2:37:16.5

-
2:37:16.5

+2:06.5

+31:12.7

18th 58
James McDiarmid 
(GBR)

Shropshire

Max Haines 

Messenger (GBR)
Ford Fiesta R2n A4 Int

2:46:42.0

-
2:46:42.0

+9:25.5

+40:38.2

19th 31 John Mulholland (IRL)

Randalstown

Jeff Case (IRL)

Laois
Škoda Fabia R5 A1 Int

2:51:34.6

-
2:51:34.6

+4:52.6

+45:30.8

20th 90 Nabila Tejpar (GBR)

Maldon

Richard Bliss (GBR)

Weston Super Mare
Ford Fiesta A4 Int

2:54:45.4

-
2:54:45.4

+3:10.8

+48:41.6

12 Matt Edwards (GBR)

Colwyn Bay

Darren Garrod (GBR)

Pwllheli
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

4 Osian Pryce (GBR)

Machynlleth

Dale Furniss (GBR)

Llanfyllin
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

19 Callum Devine (IRL)

Derry

Keith Moriarty (IRL)

Limerick
Opel Adam A4 Int RET

Official Final Classification - International Rally
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification - International Rally

36 Kyle White (GBR)

Belfast

Sean Topping (GBR)

Banbridge
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

37 Josh McErlean (IRL)

Kilrea

Damien Duffin (IRL)

Rasharkin
Citroën C2R2 Max A4 Int RET

29 Meirion Evans (GBR)

Lampeter

Jonathan Jackson 
(GBR)

Warwick

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

28 Marty Gallagher (IRL)

Letterkenny

Dean O'Sullivan (IRL)

Convoy
Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Int RET

24 James Williams (GBR)

Newcastle Emlyn

Dai Roberts (GBR)

Carmarthen
Ford Fiesta A4 Int RET

2 Alastair Fisher (GBR)

Ballinamallard

Gordon Noble (GBR)

Omagh
Ford Fiesta A1 Int RET

14 Rhys Yates (GBR)

Chesterfield

Alex Lee (GBR)

Beverley
Ford Fiesta R5 A1 Int RET

Published:  20:00, 19 August 2017

Tom Walsh John Arnold
Chairman of the Stewards ASN Steward

Aiden Harper
FIA Steward
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 23 Camillus Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford 

Henderson
Ford Escort B7 Nat

2:18:27.6

-
2:18:27.6

2nd 18 Kevin Eves
Pettigo

William Lynch
Macroom

Toyota Corolla B7 Nat
2:18:45.7

-
2:18:45.7

+0:18.1

+0:18.1

3rd 16 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC A6 Nat
2:19:40.4

-
2:19:40.4

+0:54.7

+1:12.8

4th 62 Wayne Sisson
Carnforth

Peter Foy
Bingley

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

2:21:58.8

-
2:21:58.8

+2:18.4

+3:31.2

5th 60 Barry Groundwater
Stonehaven

Sean Donnelly
Elgin

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat

2:22:30.8

-
2:22:30.8

+0:32.0

+4:03.2

6th 39 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat
2:22:50.5

-
2:22:50.5

+0:19.7

+4:22.9

7th 44 Barry Jones
Llandysul

Iwan Griffiths
Llandysul

Ford Escort H1 Nat
2:26:02.1

-
2:26:02.1

+3:11.6

+7:34.5

8th 49 Shane Cullen
Dungannon

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort B6 Nat
2:26:26.6

-
2:26:26.6

+0:24.5

+7:59.0

9th 40 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy
Dublin

Talbot Sunbeam B6 Nat
2:26:28.2

-
2:26:28.2

+0:01.6

+8:00.6

10th 42 Stanley Orr
Killinchy

Stephen McAuley
Belfast

Ford Escort H1 Nat
2:26:31.6

0:30
2:27:01.6

+0:33.4

+8:34.0

11th 27 William Herron
Castlewellan

Geoff Patterson
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat

2:27:19.3

-
2:27:19.3

+0:17.7

+8:51.7

12th 45 Keith McIvor
Cookstown

David Burns
Stewartstown

Ford Escort H2 Nat
2:27:51.9

-
2:27:51.9

+0:32.6

+9:24.3

13th 80 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort B6 Nat
2:28:16.6

-
2:28:16.6

+0:24.7

+9:49.0

14th 65 John Morrison
Conon Bridge

Peter Carstairs
St Andrews

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B8 Nat

2:28:30.2

-
2:28:30.2

+0:13.6

+10:02.6

15th 50 Michael McDaid
Newtownbutler

Daire Maguire
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
2:32:25.9

-
2:32:25.9

+3:55.7

+13:58.3

16th 63 Roger Moran
Ludlow

Keaton Williams
Ludlow

Ford Escort B7 Nat
2:32:35.6

-
2:32:35.6

+0:09.7

+14:08.0

17th 52 Jimmy McRae
Lanark

Pauline Gullick
Bristol

Vauxhall Firenza H1 Nat
2:33:37.7

-
2:33:37.7

+1:02.1

+15:10.1

18th 54 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

Lorcan Moore
Crossmolina

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B2 Nat

2:33:59.2

-
2:33:59.2

+0:21.5

+15:31.6

19th 56 David White
Barnsley

Mathew White
Barnsley

Ford Fiesta R2 A4 Nat
2:36:17.3

-
2:36:17.3

+2:18.1

+17:49.7

20th 41 Alan Atcheson
Strabane

Thomas Wedlock
Cootehill

Ford Fiesta 2500 B8 Nat
2:37:11.3

-
2:37:11.3

+0:54.0

+18:43.7

21st 78 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Loughgiel

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat
2:38:20.3

-
2:38:20.3

+1:09.0

+19:52.7

22nd 61 Allan McDowall
Tarbolton

Gavin Heseltine
Gilberdyke

Opel Kadett B7 Nat
2:38:45.3

-
2:38:45.3

+0:25.0

+20:17.7

23rd 79 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Damian McCann
Randalstown

Ford Sierra 3dr B6 Nat
2:39:04.8

0:20
2:39:24.8

+0:39.5

+20:57.2

Official Final Classification - National Rally
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls Rally
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification - National Rally

24th 89
Raymond 

McLaughlin
Martin McBrearty
Kilmacrennan

Ford Puma B4 Nat
2:39:34.9

-
2:39:34.9

+0:10.1

+21:07.3

25th 64 Brian Black
Armagh

Ian Crozier
Armagh

Toyota Starlet B3 Nat
2:41:20.3

-
2:41:20.3

+1:45.4

+22:52.7

26th 53 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo VIII
B2 Nat

2:42:43.6

-
2:42:43.6

+1:23.3

+24:16.0

27th 83 Michael Nutt
Coleraine

David Nutt
Coleraine

Honda Civic B1 Nat
2:49:29.5

-
2:49:29.5

+6:45.9

+31:01.9

28th 84 Dessie Nutt
Castlerock

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Porsche 911 H1 Nat
2:49:40.4

-
2:49:40.4

+0:10.9

+31:12.8

29th 77 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 GTi B6 Nat
2:51:17.4

-
2:51:17.4

+1:37.0

+32:49.8

30th 85 Niall Creighton
Moira

Gregory Roberts
Hillsborough

Ford Cortina Lotus 

Mk1
H1 Nat

2:52:47.7

-
2:52:47.7

+1:30.3

+34:20.1

46 Shawn Rayner
Windsor

Declan Dear
Woking

Ford Escort RS2000 H1 Nat RET

26 Paul Britton
Strabane

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Subaru Impreza N12 B2 Nat RET

35 Sean Devine
Strabane

Liam McIntyre
Donegal

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo
B2 Nat RET

75 Alex McNaughton
Waterfoot

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET

22 Eugene Meegan
Drogheda

Darragh Mullen
Sligo

BMW 1M B7 Nat RET

76 Art McCarrick
Swords

John McCay
Swords

Honda Civic B1 Nat RET

38 Michael Dunlop
Ballymoney

Rob Fagg
Kirk Michael, Isle Of Man

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

72 Bob Riddles
Strabane

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

48 Stephen Baxter
Omagh

Johnny Dinsmore
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII B6 Nat RET

86 Philip McKibbin
Ardee

Lynn McKibbin
Ardee

Ford Escort MkI H1 Nat RET

71 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Paul Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort MkII B5 Nat RET

68 Joe Gallagher
Strabane

Mo Downey
Scarva

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B2 Nat RET

88 Richard McCartney
Ballymena

Liza Haveron
Larne

Citroën C2R2 B4 Nat RET

74 John Brazier
Cleobury Mortimer

Jim McSherry
Ballynahinch

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo IX
B2 Nat RET

51 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Peugeot 208 R2 A4 Nat RET

67 Declan McCrory
Strabane

Graham Henderson
Derry

Mitsubishi Lancer 

Evo X
B8 Nat RET
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From Previous

From First
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70 Gerard McHugh
Irvinestown

Eathán McColgan
Strabane

Chrysler Sunbeam B3 Nat RET

87 Nick Barnett
Bristol

Martin Brady
Galway

Honda Civic B1 Nat RET

Published:  20:00, 19 August 2017
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Class A1      S2000, R5, R4 and Group NR4 over 2000cc cars Class B1      Group N cars up to 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 5 Keith Cronin/Mike Galvin [Ford Fiesta] 2h 06m 03.8s 1 83 Michael Nutt/David Nutt [Honda Civic] 2h 49m 29.5s

2 1 Fredrik Ahlin/Torstein Eriksen [Škoda Fabia R5] 2h 06m 59.2s 76 Art McCarrick/John McCay [Honda Civic] DNF

3 8 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick [Citroën DS3 R5] 2h 08m 11.8s

4 7 Martin McCormack/David Moynihan [Škoda Fabia] 2h 08m 29.3s Class B2      Group N cars over 2000cc

5 9 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan [Škoda Fabia R5] 2h 08m 59.0s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

6 3 Sam Moffett/Karl Atkinson [Ford Fiesta R5] 2h 09m 36.5s 1 27 William Herron/Geoff Patterson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 2h 27m 19.3s

7 11 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney [Škoda Fabia R5] 2h 11m 50.5s 2 54 Stanley Ballantine/Lorcan Moore [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 2h 33m 59.2s

8 10 Stephen Wright/Arthur Kierans [Ford Fiesta R5] 2h 13m 41.6s 3 53 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII]2h 42m 43.6s

9 15 Alex Laffey/Patrick Walsh [Ford Fiesta] 2h 14m 21.7s 26 Paul Britton/George Tinsley [Subaru Impreza N12] DNF

10 33 Willie Mavitty/Martin Connolly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 2h 22m 11.6s 35 Sean Devine/Liam McIntyre [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] DNF

11 34 Gavin Kelly/Eamonn Gillespie [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 2h 22m 14.5s 68 Joe Gallagher/Mo Downey [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

12 31 John Mulholland/Jeff Case [Škoda Fabia R5] 2h 51m 34.6s 74 John Brazier/Jim McSherry [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

12 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod [Ford Fiesta] DNF

4 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss [Ford Fiesta] DNF Class B3      Cars up to 1450cc and cars up to 1650cc with 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble [Ford Fiesta] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

14 Rhys Yates/Alex Lee [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF 1 64 Brian Black/Ian Crozier [Toyota Starlet] 2h 41m 20.3s

70 Gerard McHugh/Eathán McColgan [Chrysler Sunbeam] DNF

Class A2      RGT cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Class B4      Cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

1 69 John Coyne/Stephen Joyce [Porsche 997] 2h 35m 10.0s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 89 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBrearty [Ford Puma] 2h 39m 34.9s

Class A4      Group A up to 1600cc, R2 1390-1600cc, Kit Car up to 1600cc, Group N 1601-2000cc88 Richard McCartney/Liza Haveron [Citroën C2R2] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 20 William Creighton/Liam Regan [Peugeot 208 R2] 2h 18m 39.1s Class B5      Cars 1651cc to 2100cc with 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

2 59 James Wilson/Gavin Doherty [Peugeot 208 R2] 2h 22m 02.5s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 30 Oscar Solberg/Patrik Barth [Ford Fiesta R2T] 2h 28m 28.7s 1 50 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire [Ford Escort MkII] 2h 32m 25.9s

4 55 Josh Cornwell/Tom Woodburn [Ford Fiesta R2] 2h 30m 04.1s 2 78 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley [Ford Escort MkII] 2h 38m 20.3s

5 56 David White/Mathew White [Ford Fiesta R2] 2h 36m 17.3s 75 Alex McNaughton/Connor Dunlop [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

6 57 Alex Waterman/Harry Thomas [Ford Fiesta R2] 2h 37m 16.5s 71 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

7 58 James McDiarmid/Max Haines Messenger [Ford Fiesta R2n] 2h 46m 42.0s

8 90 Nabila Tejpar/Richard Bliss [Ford Fiesta] 2h 54m 45.4s Class B6      Cars 1651cc to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

19 Callum Devine/Keith Moriarty [Opel Adam] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

36 Kyle White/Sean Topping [Peugeot 208 R2] DNF 1 39 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes [Ford Escort MkII] 2h 22m 50.5s

37 Josh McErlean/Damien Duffin [Citroën C2R2 Max] DNF 2 49 Shane Cullen/Ashley Trimble [Ford Escort] 2h 26m 26.6s

29 Meirion Evans/Jonathan Jackson [Peugeot 208 R2] DNF 3 40 John Devlin/John McCarthy [Talbot Sunbeam] 2h 26m 28.2s

28 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan [Peugeot 208 R2] DNF 4 80 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston [Ford Escort] 2h 28m 16.6s

24 James Williams/Dai Roberts [Ford Fiesta] DNF 5 79 Derek Gurney/Damian McCann [Ford Sierra 3dr] 2h 39m 24.8s

51 Jordan Hone/Aaron Johnston [Peugeot 208 R2] DNF 6 77 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge [Peugeot 306 GTi] 2h 51m 17.4s

38 Michael Dunlop/Rob Fagg [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class A6      Group A over 2000cc; WRC cars 72 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 48 Stephen Baxter/Johnny Dinsmore [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

1 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont [Mini WRC] 2h 19m 40.4s

Class B7      Cars over 2100cc, 2WD

Class H1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1985 Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 1 23 Camillus Bradley/Crawford Henderson [Ford Escort] 2h 18m 27.6s

1 44 Barry Jones/Iwan Griffiths [Ford Escort] 2h 26m 02.1s 2 18 Kevin Eves/William Lynch [Toyota Corolla] 2h 18m 45.7s

2 42 Stanley Orr/Stephen McAuley [Ford Escort] 2h 27m 01.6s 3 63 Roger Moran/Keaton Williams [Ford Escort] 2h 32m 35.6s

3 52 Jimmy McRae/Pauline Gullick [Vauxhall Firenza] 2h 33m 37.7s 4 61 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine [Opel Kadett] 2h 38m 45.3s

4 84 Dessie Nutt/Geraldine McBride [Porsche 911] 2h 49m 40.4s 22 Eugene Meegan/Darragh Mullen [BMW 1M] DNF

5 85 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts [Ford Cortina Lotus Mk1] 2h 52m 47.7s

46 Shawn Rayner/Declan Dear [Ford Escort RS2000] DNF Class B8      Any 4WD car not in B9 or B10

86 Philip McKibbin/Lynn McKibbin [Ford Escort MkI] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 62 Wayne Sisson/Peter Foy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 2h 21m 58.8s

Class H2      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K 2 60 Barry Groundwater/Sean Donnelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 2h 22m 30.8s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 3 65 John Morrison/Peter Carstairs [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 2h 28m 30.2s

1 45 Keith McIvor/David Burns [Ford Escort] 2h 27m 51.9s 4 41 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock [Ford Fiesta 2500] 2h 37m 11.3s

67 Declan McCrory/Graham Henderson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont (Mini WRC)

Philip White Perpetual Young Achiever

As awarded by the discretion of a panel

William Creighton

Class B1 and B5 combined

Highest finishers in B1 and B5 combined

Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire (Ford Escort MkII)

Class B3, B4 and A4 combined

Highest finishers in B3, B4 and A4 combined

David White/Mathew White (Ford Fiesta R2)

Class B8, B9 and A6 combined

Highest finishers in B8, B9 and A6 combined

Camillus Bradley/Crawford Henderson (Ford Escort)

International Rally

Highest International Crews in Overall Classification

Keith Cronin/Mike Galvin (Ford Fiesta)

National Rally

Highest National Rally Crews in Overall Classification

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 5 K Cronin/M Galvin Ford Fiesta A1 11:02.4 9:13.8 4:27.1 11:11.3 8:58.8 4:25.6 6:05.4 8:59.3 8:39.2 14:23.1 6:00.4 8:40.5 9:07.7 14:49.2 2:06:03.8

2 1 F Ahlin/T Eriksen Škoda Fabia R5 A1 11:10.2 9:06.5 4:28.8 11:20.5 9:03.1 4:28.0 6:17.8 8:43.4 8:44.7 14:50.5 6:15.8 8:45.2 8:59.9 14:44.8 2:06:59.2

3 8 J Greer/K Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 A1 11:35.6 9:25.9 4:36.7 11:19.7 9:13.9 4:34.2 6:24.3 8:46.5 9:00.2 14:36.7 6:16.5 8:38.5 9:06.3 14:36.8 2:08:11.8

4 7 M McCormack/D MoynihanŠkoda Fabia A1 11:35.0 9:36.2 4:38.2 11:26.6 9:10.9 4:33.1 6:20.9 8:59.3 9:00.4 14:42.1 6:10.8 8:42.9 8:59.7 14:33.2 2:08:29.3

5 9 D Henry/L Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 A1 11:25.4 9:55.0 4:30.8 11:19.2 10:06.7 4:28.1 6:19.4 8:53.1 9:09.6 14:40.5 6:02.3 8:35.5 9:02.2 14:31.2 2:08:59.0

6 3 S Moffett/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R5 A1 11:12.8 9:23.9 4:37.2 11:35.8 9:22.6 4:40.7 6:21.7 8:57.8 9:09.8 14:50.8 6:10.4 8:48.5 9:14.5 15:10.0 2:09:36.5

7 11 J McGonigle/C Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 A1 12:03.8 9:44.8 4:43.7 11:37.6 9:19.8 4:38.9 6:38.9 9:03.3 9:22.5 15:08.0 6:17.1 8:57.9 9:19.3 14:54.9 2:11:50.5

8 10 S Wright/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R5 A1 11:51.4 9:51.5 4:45.7 12:05.1 9:30.0 4:43.6 6:30.4 9:18.5 9:28.8 15:29.5 6:23.3 9:04.7 9:27.3 15:11.8 2:13:41.6

9 15 A Laffey/P Walsh Ford Fiesta A1 11:55.7 9:57.9 4:46.7 11:45.9 9:32.9 4:43.9 6:41.8 9:12.9 9:34.6 15:41.4 6:26.9 9:05.4 9:34.3 15:21.4 2:14:21.7

10 23 C Bradley/C Henderson Ford Escort B7 12:42.0 10:20.9 4:53.4 12:21.7 10:02.3 4:51.3 7:05.5 9:40.3 9:47.9 15:46.7 6:39.6 9:10.4 9:37.9 15:27.7 2:18:27.6

11 20 W Creighton/L Regan Peugeot 208 R2 A4 12:30.3 10:12.7 4:55.3 12:04.0 9:45.5 4:52.5 6:57.7 9:27.9 9:49.5 15:44.9 6:46.6 9:33.3 9:54.5 16:04.4 2:18:39.1

12 18 K Eves/W Lynch Toyota Corolla B7 12:32.8 10:30.9 5:14.9 12:17.2 9:58.4 4:59.6 6:54.6 9:29.6 9:48.3 15:46.7 6:31.2 9:09.8 9:45.0 15:46.7 2:18:45.7

13 16 A Carmichael/I Lamont Mini WRC A6 12:05.8 10:04.0 4:53.1 11:45.1 14:16.2 4:53.3 6:40.4 9:19.6 9:36.1 15:38.7 6:19.5 9:06.3 9:37.2 15:25.1 2:19:40.4

14 62 W Sisson/P Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XB8 13:13.4 10:10.3 5:04.9 12:22.0 10:01.8 5:06.6 6:49.1 9:37.1 9:49.9 16:13.7 6:42.6 9:32.6 10:13.5 17:01.3 2:21:58.8

15 59 J Wilson/G Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 A4 13:11.4 10:25.7 4:59.9 12:36.8 10:05.3 5:08.5 6:54.1 9:35.5 9:52.8 16:25.1 6:49.1 9:25.7 10:02.3 16:30.3 2:22:02.5

16 33 W Mavitty/M Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXA1 13:00.4 10:29.2 5:07.0 12:52.4 10:23.3 5:13.5 6:56.0 9:43.3 9:59.5 16:37.4 6:42.3 9:26.7 9:47.0 15:53.6 2:22:11.6

17 34 G Kelly/E Gillespie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXA1 13:23.0 10:31.9 5:07.2 12:49.4 10:13.1 5:08.1 7:01.1 9:38.4 9:57.8 16:35.0 6:49.3 9:22.3 9:42.3 15:55.6 2:22:14.5

18 60 B Groundwater/S DonnellyMitsubishi Lancer Evo XB8 13:37.2 10:22.2 5:05.7 12:46.1 10:12.8 5:08.6 6:53.6 9:53.2 9:57.5 16:28.4 6:41.6 9:19.7 9:55.6 16:08.6 2:22:30.8

19 39 O Donnelly/P Hughes Ford Escort MkII B6 13:37.2 10:33.1 4:54.0 13:07.2 10:14.7 5:12.5 6:52.9 9:34.5 9:50.5 16:16.7 6:45.5 9:29.9 10:02.4 16:19.4 2:22:50.5

20 44 B Jones/I Griffiths Ford Escort H1 13:12.7 10:27.6 5:15.1 12:44.8 10:20.6 5:23.5 7:19.9 10:07.7 10:21.4 16:54.9 6:53.6 9:44.5 10:16.5 16:59.3 2:26:02.1

21 49 S Cullen/A Trimble Ford Escort B6 13:11.8 10:42.4 5:08.6 13:47.3 10:38.4 5:12.5 7:12.5 9:57.9 10:22.8 17:04.2 6:46.2 9:40.2 10:07.5 16:34.3 2:26:26.6

22 40 J Devlin/J McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam B6 14:13.7 10:55.0 5:07.3 13:02.9 10:30.8 5:16.7 7:13.5 9:54.7 10:07.7 16:50.7 6:52.6 9:29.7 10:16.5 16:36.4 2:26:28.2

23 42 S Orr/S McAuley Ford Escort H1 13:34.2 10:57.8 5:06.5 12:38.9 10:22.6 5:17.6 7:11.2 10:05.2 10:18.7 16:56.4 6:54.0 9:40.7 10:32.4 16:55.4 0:30.0 2:27:01.6

24 27 W Herron/G Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo B2 13:14.6 10:49.5 5:22.2 12:54.0 10:14.4 5:21.8 7:16.3 10:05.2 10:22.8 17:10.8 7:00.1 9:54.6 10:20.6 17:12.4 2:27:19.3

25 45 K McIvor/D Burns Ford Escort H2 12:46.4 10:39.9 5:13.7 12:56.6 10:31.1 5:16.8 7:23.3 10:11.8 10:15.9 17:16.1 7:00.6 10:50.6 10:17.4 17:11.7 2:27:51.9

26 80 A Cochrane/C Johnston Ford Escort B6 13:26.6 11:09.6 5:27.3 13:12.0 10:47.7 5:32.3 7:12.5 10:18.8 10:32.6 17:19.0 6:52.5 9:40.0 10:12.0 16:33.7 2:28:16.6

27 30 O Solberg/P Barth Ford Fiesta R2T A4 13:43.7 10:35.3 5:13.4 12:43.7 10:14.4 5:14.3 7:04.8 9:46.5 10:14.3 20:28.1 6:56.0 9:35.0 10:00.3 16:38.9 2:28:28.7

28 65 J Morrison/P Carstairs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXB8 13:09.0 10:35.4 5:27.3 12:58.9 10:48.0 5:42.1 7:14.7 10:04.3 10:27.8 17:32.3 6:54.2 9:51.6 10:40.2 17:04.4 2:28:30.2

29 55 J Cornwell/T Woodburn Ford Fiesta R2 A4 13:23.3 11:03.1 5:27.3 13:03.2 10:58.0 5:28.6 7:29.1 10:11.4 10:35.6 18:15.4 7:03.0 9:43.9 10:26.7 16:55.5 2:30:04.1

30 50 M McDaid/D Maguire Ford Escort MkII B5 13:45.3 11:11.1 5:27.3 13:33.5 11:06.7 5:46.5 7:26.0 10:04.6 10:42.7 17:45.4 7:06.4 10:00.5 10:47.6 17:42.3 2:32:25.9

31 63 R Moran/K Williams Ford Escort B7 13:37.2 11:07.5 5:25.2 13:42.8 10:59.2 5:46.8 7:29.9 10:02.6 10:37.2 18:04.8 7:15.0 10:08.1 10:39.5 17:39.8 2:32:35.6

32 52 J McRae/P Gullick Vauxhall Firenza H1 13:32.8 11:09.9 5:27.3 13:29.4 10:50.7 5:40.1 7:46.5 10:32.0 10:40.7 17:48.7 7:12.1 11:34.3 10:38.5 17:14.7 2:33:37.7

33 54 S Ballantine/L Moore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XB2 12:44.8 10:38.3 5:27.3 12:34.1 10:35.3 5:13.0 6:56.6 9:55.3 10:07.4 25:38.1 6:53.3 9:47.0 10:16.8 17:11.9 2:33:59.2

34 69 J Coyne/S Joyce Porsche 997 A2 13:14.7 11:21.6 5:27.3 13:30.3 11:46.8 6:00.4 7:31.1 10:23.7 11:02.8 18:32.0 7:04.4 10:07.8 11:03.2 18:03.9 2:35:10.0

35 56 D White/M White Ford Fiesta R2 A4 13:55.8 11:11.6 5:27.3 13:25.0 11:02.8 5:36.6 7:34.1 10:55.7 11:10.9 19:04.0 7:23.1 10:18.8 11:01.0 18:10.6 2:36:17.3

36 41 A Atcheson/T Wedlock Ford Fiesta 2500 B8 21:07.4 11:33.7 5:15.9 13:21.9 10:59.6 5:33.7 7:42.6 10:06.6 10:21.4 17:32.3 6:50.0 9:40.5 10:13.2 16:52.5 2:37:11.3

37 57 A Waterman/H Thomas Ford Fiesta R2 A4 14:36.5 11:52.4 5:27.3 14:03.8 11:30.0 5:48.8 7:44.5 10:38.7 11:04.5 18:11.0 7:28.5 10:07.7 10:59.6 17:43.2 2:37:16.5

38 78 E Doherty/D McAuley Ford Escort MkII B5 13:32.6 11:12.7 5:27.3 13:38.6 11:36.2 5:57.0 7:55.1 10:40.4 11:28.3 18:51.4 7:37.3 10:26.8 11:12.6 18:44.0 2:38:20.3

39 61 A McDowall/G Heseltine Opel Kadett B7 14:14.1 11:23.3 5:27.3 14:06.6 11:25.4 5:57.3 7:57.9 10:44.7 11:15.2 18:54.0 7:33.7 10:23.8 11:04.2 18:17.8 2:38:45.3

40 79 D Gurney/D McCann Ford Sierra 3dr B6 13:36.9 11:03.7 5:27.3 13:39.4 11:33.1 6:01.7 7:45.2 10:42.5 12:00.2 19:54.1 7:21.5 10:20.8 11:09.8 18:28.6 0:20.0 2:39:24.8

41 89 R McLaughlin/M McBreartyFord Puma B4 14:05.1 11:31.9 5:27.3 13:54.4 12:00.0 5:57.4 8:06.8 10:56.8 11:14.1 18:35.9 7:48.8 10:40.2 11:01.8 18:14.4 2:39:34.9

42 64 B Black/I Crozier Toyota Starlet B3 13:42.5 11:22.5 5:27.3 14:19.5 11:53.5 6:01.3 8:13.8 11:12.3 11:35.7 19:07.1 7:51.6 10:45.8 11:13.9 18:33.5 2:41:20.3

43 53 R McKelvey/D Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIIIB2 13:49.6 11:02.1 5:27.3 14:00.2 11:21.0 5:51.3 7:41.3 10:26.4 10:55.4 18:26.9 7:22.2 10:10.4 10:46.9 25:22.6 2:42:43.6
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 58 J McDiarmid/M Haines MessengerFord Fiesta R2n A4 15:24.2 13:43.1 5:27.3 15:14.9 12:04.9 6:21.7 8:16.1 10:59.3 11:27.3 19:20.4 7:48.6 10:46.4 11:21.7 18:26.1 2:46:42.0

45 83 M Nutt/D Nutt Honda Civic B1 14:49.4 12:00.4 5:27.3 14:46.0 12:20.9 6:18.7 8:22.6 11:22.9 11:43.1 19:55.0 8:27.7 11:40.6 11:55.1 20:19.8 2:49:29.5

46 84 D Nutt/G McBride Porsche 911 H1 14:33.9 12:10.3 5:27.3 14:43.6 13:01.3 6:48.1 8:34.7 11:43.3 12:12.4 20:34.8 7:52.4 11:02.4 11:39.7 19:16.2 2:49:40.4

47 77 M Kennedy/W BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi B6 14:04.4 11:36.8 5:27.3 13:49.6 11:42.0 6:05.6 7:40.8 21:42.9 11:27.3 19:01.9 7:31.6 10:34.5 11:23.0 19:09.7 2:51:17.4

48 31 J Mulholland/J Case Škoda Fabia R5 A1 13:14.4 11:30.5 29:14.1 13:17.0 10:58.2 5:36.4 7:10.9 10:19.5 10:12.3 16:45.4 6:54.8 9:39.7 10:11.7 16:29.7 2:51:34.6

49 85 N Creighton/G Roberts Ford Cortina Lotus Mk1H1 14:45.1 12:10.9 5:27.3 15:03.6 12:40.7 6:32.2 10:49.4 11:45.8 12:11.6 19:52.0 8:11.3 11:26.5 12:06.0 19:45.3 2:52:47.7

50 90 N Tejpar/R Bliss Ford Fiesta A4 15:02.3 12:35.2 5:27.3 15:41.5 13:46.7 7:14.2 8:23.3 11:28.0 12:01.4 20:52.4 8:12.0 11:26.7 12:16.4 20:18.0 2:54:45.4

12 M Edwards/D Garrod Ford Fiesta A1 11:18.1 9:21.5 6:06.2 11:50.2 10:14.4 4:35.0 6:18.5 9:40.2 9:05.3 14:38.4 6:05.8 DNF

46 S Rayner/D Dear Ford Escort RS2000 H1 13:02.6 10:34.3 5:14.4 13:04.2 10:38.2 5:27.6 7:16.9 10:05.5 10:16.8 24:12.2 7:19.6 DNF

4 O Pryce/D Furniss Ford Fiesta A1 11:18.5 9:06.4 4:38.0 10:59.3 8:52.3 4:25.6 6:21.7 8:45.9 8:55.2 14:36.8 DNF

19 C Devine/K Moriarty Opel Adam A4 12:20.3 10:17.8 4:55.0 11:52.4 10:29.4 4:46.7 6:44.7 9:32.5 9:38.0 16:12.3 DNF

26 P Britton/G Tinsley Subaru Impreza N12 B2 12:55.8 10:29.2 5:02.0 12:24.7 10:14.4 5:18.5 6:50.7 9:45.7 9:58.7 17:02.4 DNF

35 S Devine/L McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo B2 13:16.5 10:54.3 5:14.6 12:50.9 10:42.6 5:27.6 7:04.6 9:44.1 10:08.9 17:17.0 DNF

36 K White/S Topping Peugeot 208 R2 A4 14:00.7 17:12.7 11:55.0 18:52.4 16:45.5 11:46.7 7:17.2 9:42.1 10:12.3 17:10.7 DNF

75 A McNaughton/C Dunlop Ford Escort MkII B5 14:08.5 11:32.8 5:27.3 19:53.8 18:06.7 12:46.5 8:11.2 10:30.6 11:01.4 59:59.0 DNF

22 E Meegan/D Mullen BMW 1M B7 12:39.6 10:28.8 4:55.3 12:27.6 10:03.0 4:59.1 6:52.4 9:45.5 9:55.0 DNF

37 J McErlean/D Duffin Citroën C2R2 Max A4 14:10.1 10:58.4 5:21.8 13:47.1 10:39.0 5:34.8 7:08.9 9:54.6 10:15.5 DNF

76 A McCarrick/J McCay Honda Civic B1 14:04.6 11:35.6 5:27.3 13:51.6 11:59.2 6:04.5 7:49.6 10:56.7 11:22.7 DNF

38 M Dunlop/R Fagg Ford Escort MkII B6 13:32.9 10:36.0 4:55.7 12:55.0 10:12.7 5:01.0 6:48.3 9:36.0 DNF

29 M Evans/J Jackson Peugeot 208 R2 A4 13:31.9 10:51.2 5:15.2 12:33.6 10:14.4 5:07.4 6:57.1 9:42.2 DNF

72 B Riddles/I Kidd Ford Escort MkII B6 13:15.6 10:57.7 5:27.3 13:43.8 11:21.8 8:51.5 7:19.1 10:21.1 DNF

28 M Gallagher/D O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 A4 12:43.8 10:18.3 5:00.5 12:13.8 10:14.4 5:06.1 7:01.5 DNF

48 S Baxter/J Dinsmore Ford Escort MkII B6 12:40.9 10:39.9 5:06.7 12:19.2 11:08.6 5:11.8 13:45.3 DNF

86 P McKibbin/L McKibbin Ford Escort MkI H1 14:03.5 11:41.7 5:27.3 14:18.6 12:10.9 6:01.5 18:16.1 DNF

71 G Nevin/P Nevin Ford Escort MkII B5 13:41.4 11:02.1 5:27.3 13:36.7 18:06.7 12:46.5 DNF

68 J Gallagher/M Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXB2 19:44.8 17:29.2 12:02.0 19:24.7 17:14.4 12:18.5 DNF

24 J Williams/D Roberts Ford Fiesta A4 12:45.6 11:16.2 5:04.3 12:23.2 DNF

88 R McCartney/L Haveron Citroën C2R2 B4 14:06.3 11:43.7 5:27.3 13:54.6 DNF

74 J Brazier/J McSherry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXB2 14:55.7 12:10.8 5:27.3 DNF

51 J Hone/A Johnston Peugeot 208 R2 A4 17:16.4 11:38.4 DNF

2 A Fisher/G Noble Ford Fiesta A1 11:16.3 DNF

14 R Yates/A Lee Ford Fiesta R5 A1 11:46.4 DNF

67 D McCrory/G Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XB8 13:05.5 DNF

70 G McHugh/E McColgan Chrysler Sunbeam B3 14:50.2 DNF

87 N Barnett/M Brady Honda Civic B1 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class A1      S2000, R5, R4 and Group NR4 over 2000cc cars

1 5 K Cronin/M Galvin Ford Fiesta A1 11:02.4 9:13.8 4:27.1 11:11.3 8:58.8 4:25.6 6:05.4 8:59.3 8:39.2 14:23.1 6:00.4 8:40.5 9:07.7 14:49.2 2:06:03.8

2 1 F Ahlin/T Eriksen Škoda Fabia R5 A1 11:10.2 9:06.5 4:28.8 11:20.5 9:03.1 4:28.0 6:17.8 8:43.4 8:44.7 14:50.5 6:15.8 8:45.2 8:59.9 14:44.8 2:06:59.2

3 8 J Greer/K Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 A1 11:35.6 9:25.9 4:36.7 11:19.7 9:13.9 4:34.2 6:24.3 8:46.5 9:00.2 14:36.7 6:16.5 8:38.5 9:06.3 14:36.8 2:08:11.8

4 7 M McCormack/D MoynihanŠkoda Fabia A1 11:35.0 9:36.2 4:38.2 11:26.6 9:10.9 4:33.1 6:20.9 8:59.3 9:00.4 14:42.1 6:10.8 8:42.9 8:59.7 14:33.2 2:08:29.3

5 9 D Henry/L Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 A1 11:25.4 9:55.0 4:30.8 11:19.2 10:06.7 4:28.1 6:19.4 8:53.1 9:09.6 14:40.5 6:02.3 8:35.5 9:02.2 14:31.2 2:08:59.0

6 3 S Moffett/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R5 A1 11:12.8 9:23.9 4:37.2 11:35.8 9:22.6 4:40.7 6:21.7 8:57.8 9:09.8 14:50.8 6:10.4 8:48.5 9:14.5 15:10.0 2:09:36.5

7 11 J McGonigle/C Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 A1 12:03.8 9:44.8 4:43.7 11:37.6 9:19.8 4:38.9 6:38.9 9:03.3 9:22.5 15:08.0 6:17.1 8:57.9 9:19.3 14:54.9 2:11:50.5

8 10 S Wright/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R5 A1 11:51.4 9:51.5 4:45.7 12:05.1 9:30.0 4:43.6 6:30.4 9:18.5 9:28.8 15:29.5 6:23.3 9:04.7 9:27.3 15:11.8 2:13:41.6

9 15 A Laffey/P Walsh Ford Fiesta A1 11:55.7 9:57.9 4:46.7 11:45.9 9:32.9 4:43.9 6:41.8 9:12.9 9:34.6 15:41.4 6:26.9 9:05.4 9:34.3 15:21.4 2:14:21.7

10 33 W Mavitty/M Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXA1 13:00.4 10:29.2 5:07.0 12:52.4 10:23.3 5:13.5 6:56.0 9:43.3 9:59.5 16:37.4 6:42.3 9:26.7 9:47.0 15:53.6 2:22:11.6

11 34 G Kelly/E Gillespie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXA1 13:23.0 10:31.9 5:07.2 12:49.4 10:13.1 5:08.1 7:01.1 9:38.4 9:57.8 16:35.0 6:49.3 9:22.3 9:42.3 15:55.6 2:22:14.5

12 31 J Mulholland/J Case Škoda Fabia R5 A1 13:14.4 11:30.5 29:14.1 13:17.0 10:58.2 5:36.4 7:10.9 10:19.5 10:12.3 16:45.4 6:54.8 9:39.7 10:11.7 16:29.7 2:51:34.6

12 M Edwards/D Garrod Ford Fiesta A1 11:18.1 9:21.5 6:06.2 11:50.2 10:14.4 4:35.0 6:18.5 9:40.2 9:05.3 14:38.4 6:05.8 DNF

4 O Pryce/D Furniss Ford Fiesta A1 11:18.5 9:06.4 4:38.0 10:59.3 8:52.3 4:25.6 6:21.7 8:45.9 8:55.2 14:36.8 DNF

2 A Fisher/G Noble Ford Fiesta A1 11:16.3 DNF

14 R Yates/A Lee Ford Fiesta R5 A1 11:46.4 DNF

Class A2      RGT cars

1 69 J Coyne/S Joyce Porsche 997 A2 13:14.7 11:21.6 5:27.3 13:30.3 11:46.8 6:00.4 7:31.1 10:23.7 11:02.8 18:32.0 7:04.4 10:07.8 11:03.2 18:03.9 2:35:10.0

Class A4      Group A up to 1600cc, R2 1390-1600cc, Kit Car up to 1600cc, Group N 1601-2000cc

1 20 W Creighton/L Regan Peugeot 208 R2 A4 12:30.3 10:12.7 4:55.3 12:04.0 9:45.5 4:52.5 6:57.7 9:27.9 9:49.5 15:44.9 6:46.6 9:33.3 9:54.5 16:04.4 2:18:39.1

2 59 J Wilson/G Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 A4 13:11.4 10:25.7 4:59.9 12:36.8 10:05.3 5:08.5 6:54.1 9:35.5 9:52.8 16:25.1 6:49.1 9:25.7 10:02.3 16:30.3 2:22:02.5

3 30 O Solberg/P Barth Ford Fiesta R2T A4 13:43.7 10:35.3 5:13.4 12:43.7 10:14.4 5:14.3 7:04.8 9:46.5 10:14.3 20:28.1 6:56.0 9:35.0 10:00.3 16:38.9 2:28:28.7

4 55 J Cornwell/T Woodburn Ford Fiesta R2 A4 13:23.3 11:03.1 5:27.3 13:03.2 10:58.0 5:28.6 7:29.1 10:11.4 10:35.6 18:15.4 7:03.0 9:43.9 10:26.7 16:55.5 2:30:04.1

5 56 D White/M White Ford Fiesta R2 A4 13:55.8 11:11.6 5:27.3 13:25.0 11:02.8 5:36.6 7:34.1 10:55.7 11:10.9 19:04.0 7:23.1 10:18.8 11:01.0 18:10.6 2:36:17.3

6 57 A Waterman/H Thomas Ford Fiesta R2 A4 14:36.5 11:52.4 5:27.3 14:03.8 11:30.0 5:48.8 7:44.5 10:38.7 11:04.5 18:11.0 7:28.5 10:07.7 10:59.6 17:43.2 2:37:16.5

7 58 J McDiarmid/M Haines MessengerFord Fiesta R2n A4 15:24.2 13:43.1 5:27.3 15:14.9 12:04.9 6:21.7 8:16.1 10:59.3 11:27.3 19:20.4 7:48.6 10:46.4 11:21.7 18:26.1 2:46:42.0

8 90 N Tejpar/R Bliss Ford Fiesta A4 15:02.3 12:35.2 5:27.3 15:41.5 13:46.7 7:14.2 8:23.3 11:28.0 12:01.4 20:52.4 8:12.0 11:26.7 12:16.4 20:18.0 2:54:45.4

19 C Devine/K Moriarty Opel Adam A4 12:20.3 10:17.8 4:55.0 11:52.4 10:29.4 4:46.7 6:44.7 9:32.5 9:38.0 16:12.3 DNF

36 K White/S Topping Peugeot 208 R2 A4 14:00.7 17:12.7 11:55.0 18:52.4 16:45.5 11:46.7 7:17.2 9:42.1 10:12.3 17:10.7 DNF

37 J McErlean/D Duffin Citroën C2R2 Max A4 14:10.1 10:58.4 5:21.8 13:47.1 10:39.0 5:34.8 7:08.9 9:54.6 10:15.5 DNF

29 M Evans/J Jackson Peugeot 208 R2 A4 13:31.9 10:51.2 5:15.2 12:33.6 10:14.4 5:07.4 6:57.1 9:42.2 DNF

28 M Gallagher/D O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 A4 12:43.8 10:18.3 5:00.5 12:13.8 10:14.4 5:06.1 7:01.5 DNF

24 J Williams/D Roberts Ford Fiesta A4 12:45.6 11:16.2 5:04.3 12:23.2 DNF

51 J Hone/A Johnston Peugeot 208 R2 A4 17:16.4 11:38.4 DNF

Class A6      Group A over 2000cc; WRC cars

1 16 A Carmichael/I Lamont Mini WRC A6 12:05.8 10:04.0 4:53.1 11:45.1 14:16.2 4:53.3 6:40.4 9:19.6 9:36.1 15:38.7 6:19.5 9:06.3 9:37.2 15:25.1 2:19:40.4
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class H1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1985

1 44 B Jones/I Griffiths Ford Escort H1 13:12.7 10:27.6 5:15.1 12:44.8 10:20.6 5:23.5 7:19.9 10:07.7 10:21.4 16:54.9 6:53.6 9:44.5 10:16.5 16:59.3 2:26:02.1

2 42 S Orr/S McAuley Ford Escort H1 13:34.2 10:57.8 5:06.5 12:38.9 10:22.6 5:17.6 7:11.2 10:05.2 10:18.7 16:56.4 6:54.0 9:40.7 10:32.4 16:55.4 0:30.0 2:27:01.6

3 52 J McRae/P Gullick Vauxhall Firenza H1 13:32.8 11:09.9 5:27.3 13:29.4 10:50.7 5:40.1 7:46.5 10:32.0 10:40.7 17:48.7 7:12.1 11:34.3 10:38.5 17:14.7 2:33:37.7

4 84 D Nutt/G McBride Porsche 911 H1 14:33.9 12:10.3 5:27.3 14:43.6 13:01.3 6:48.1 8:34.7 11:43.3 12:12.4 20:34.8 7:52.4 11:02.4 11:39.7 19:16.2 2:49:40.4

5 85 N Creighton/G Roberts Ford Cortina Lotus Mk1H1 14:45.1 12:10.9 5:27.3 15:03.6 12:40.7 6:32.2 10:49.4 11:45.8 12:11.6 19:52.0 8:11.3 11:26.5 12:06.0 19:45.3 2:52:47.7

46 S Rayner/D Dear Ford Escort RS2000 H1 13:02.6 10:34.3 5:14.4 13:04.2 10:38.2 5:27.6 7:16.9 10:05.5 10:16.8 24:12.2 7:19.6 DNF

86 P McKibbin/L McKibbin Ford Escort MkI H1 14:03.5 11:41.7 5:27.3 14:18.6 12:10.9 6:01.5 18:16.1 DNF

Class H2      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

1 45 K McIvor/D Burns Ford Escort H2 12:46.4 10:39.9 5:13.7 12:56.6 10:31.1 5:16.8 7:23.3 10:11.8 10:15.9 17:16.1 7:00.6 10:50.6 10:17.4 17:11.7 2:27:51.9

Class B1      Group N cars up to 2000cc

1 83 M Nutt/D Nutt Honda Civic B1 14:49.4 12:00.4 5:27.3 14:46.0 12:20.9 6:18.7 8:22.6 11:22.9 11:43.1 19:55.0 8:27.7 11:40.6 11:55.1 20:19.8 2:49:29.5

76 A McCarrick/J McCay Honda Civic B1 14:04.6 11:35.6 5:27.3 13:51.6 11:59.2 6:04.5 7:49.6 10:56.7 11:22.7 DNF

87 N Barnett/M Brady Honda Civic B1 DNS

Class B2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 27 W Herron/G Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo B2 13:14.6 10:49.5 5:22.2 12:54.0 10:14.4 5:21.8 7:16.3 10:05.2 10:22.8 17:10.8 7:00.1 9:54.6 10:20.6 17:12.4 2:27:19.3

2 54 S Ballantine/L Moore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XB2 12:44.8 10:38.3 5:27.3 12:34.1 10:35.3 5:13.0 6:56.6 9:55.3 10:07.4 25:38.1 6:53.3 9:47.0 10:16.8 17:11.9 2:33:59.2

3 53 R McKelvey/D Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIIIB2 13:49.6 11:02.1 5:27.3 14:00.2 11:21.0 5:51.3 7:41.3 10:26.4 10:55.4 18:26.9 7:22.2 10:10.4 10:46.9 25:22.6 2:42:43.6

26 P Britton/G Tinsley Subaru Impreza N12 B2 12:55.8 10:29.2 5:02.0 12:24.7 10:14.4 5:18.5 6:50.7 9:45.7 9:58.7 17:02.4 DNF

35 S Devine/L McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo B2 13:16.5 10:54.3 5:14.6 12:50.9 10:42.6 5:27.6 7:04.6 9:44.1 10:08.9 17:17.0 DNF

68 J Gallagher/M Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXB2 19:44.8 17:29.2 12:02.0 19:24.7 17:14.4 12:18.5 DNF

74 J Brazier/J McSherry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXB2 14:55.7 12:10.8 5:27.3 DNF

Class B3      Cars up to 1450cc and cars up to 1650cc with 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

1 64 B Black/I Crozier Toyota Starlet B3 13:42.5 11:22.5 5:27.3 14:19.5 11:53.5 6:01.3 8:13.8 11:12.3 11:35.7 19:07.1 7:51.6 10:45.8 11:13.9 18:33.5 2:41:20.3

70 G McHugh/E McColgan Chrysler Sunbeam B3 14:50.2 DNF

Class B4      Cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

1 89 R McLaughlin/M McBreartyFord Puma B4 14:05.1 11:31.9 5:27.3 13:54.4 12:00.0 5:57.4 8:06.8 10:56.8 11:14.1 18:35.9 7:48.8 10:40.2 11:01.8 18:14.4 2:39:34.9

88 R McCartney/L Haveron Citroën C2R2 B4 14:06.3 11:43.7 5:27.3 13:54.6 DNF

Class B5      Cars 1651cc to 2100cc with 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

1 50 M McDaid/D Maguire Ford Escort MkII B5 13:45.3 11:11.1 5:27.3 13:33.5 11:06.7 5:46.5 7:26.0 10:04.6 10:42.7 17:45.4 7:06.4 10:00.5 10:47.6 17:42.3 2:32:25.9

2 78 E Doherty/D McAuley Ford Escort MkII B5 13:32.6 11:12.7 5:27.3 13:38.6 11:36.2 5:57.0 7:55.1 10:40.4 11:28.3 18:51.4 7:37.3 10:26.8 11:12.6 18:44.0 2:38:20.3

75 A McNaughton/C Dunlop Ford Escort MkII B5 14:08.5 11:32.8 5:27.3 19:53.8 18:06.7 12:46.5 8:11.2 10:30.6 11:01.4 59:59.0 DNF

71 G Nevin/P Nevin Ford Escort MkII B5 13:41.4 11:02.1 5:27.3 13:36.7 18:06.7 12:46.5 DNF
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Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Rally  18 - 19 August 2017

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class B6      Cars 1651cc to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2WD

1 39 O Donnelly/P Hughes Ford Escort MkII B6 13:37.2 10:33.1 4:54.0 13:07.2 10:14.7 5:12.5 6:52.9 9:34.5 9:50.5 16:16.7 6:45.5 9:29.9 10:02.4 16:19.4 2:22:50.5

2 49 S Cullen/A Trimble Ford Escort B6 13:11.8 10:42.4 5:08.6 13:47.3 10:38.4 5:12.5 7:12.5 9:57.9 10:22.8 17:04.2 6:46.2 9:40.2 10:07.5 16:34.3 2:26:26.6

3 40 J Devlin/J McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam B6 14:13.7 10:55.0 5:07.3 13:02.9 10:30.8 5:16.7 7:13.5 9:54.7 10:07.7 16:50.7 6:52.6 9:29.7 10:16.5 16:36.4 2:26:28.2

4 80 A Cochrane/C Johnston Ford Escort B6 13:26.6 11:09.6 5:27.3 13:12.0 10:47.7 5:32.3 7:12.5 10:18.8 10:32.6 17:19.0 6:52.5 9:40.0 10:12.0 16:33.7 2:28:16.6

5 79 D Gurney/D McCann Ford Sierra 3dr B6 13:36.9 11:03.7 5:27.3 13:39.4 11:33.1 6:01.7 7:45.2 10:42.5 12:00.2 19:54.1 7:21.5 10:20.8 11:09.8 18:28.6 0:20.0 2:39:24.8

6 77 M Kennedy/W BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi B6 14:04.4 11:36.8 5:27.3 13:49.6 11:42.0 6:05.6 7:40.8 21:42.9 11:27.3 19:01.9 7:31.6 10:34.5 11:23.0 19:09.7 2:51:17.4

38 M Dunlop/R Fagg Ford Escort MkII B6 13:32.9 10:36.0 4:55.7 12:55.0 10:12.7 5:01.0 6:48.3 9:36.0 DNF

72 B Riddles/I Kidd Ford Escort MkII B6 13:15.6 10:57.7 5:27.3 13:43.8 11:21.8 8:51.5 7:19.1 10:21.1 DNF

48 S Baxter/J Dinsmore Ford Escort MkII B6 12:40.9 10:39.9 5:06.7 12:19.2 11:08.6 5:11.8 13:45.3 DNF

Class B7      Cars over 2100cc, 2WD

1 23 C Bradley/C Henderson Ford Escort B7 12:42.0 10:20.9 4:53.4 12:21.7 10:02.3 4:51.3 7:05.5 9:40.3 9:47.9 15:46.7 6:39.6 9:10.4 9:37.9 15:27.7 2:18:27.6

2 18 K Eves/W Lynch Toyota Corolla B7 12:32.8 10:30.9 5:14.9 12:17.2 9:58.4 4:59.6 6:54.6 9:29.6 9:48.3 15:46.7 6:31.2 9:09.8 9:45.0 15:46.7 2:18:45.7

3 63 R Moran/K Williams Ford Escort B7 13:37.2 11:07.5 5:25.2 13:42.8 10:59.2 5:46.8 7:29.9 10:02.6 10:37.2 18:04.8 7:15.0 10:08.1 10:39.5 17:39.8 2:32:35.6

4 61 A McDowall/G Heseltine Opel Kadett B7 14:14.1 11:23.3 5:27.3 14:06.6 11:25.4 5:57.3 7:57.9 10:44.7 11:15.2 18:54.0 7:33.7 10:23.8 11:04.2 18:17.8 2:38:45.3

22 E Meegan/D Mullen BMW 1M B7 12:39.6 10:28.8 4:55.3 12:27.6 10:03.0 4:59.1 6:52.4 9:45.5 9:55.0 DNF

Class B8      Any 4WD car not in B9 or B10

1 62 W Sisson/P Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XB8 13:13.4 10:10.3 5:04.9 12:22.0 10:01.8 5:06.6 6:49.1 9:37.1 9:49.9 16:13.7 6:42.6 9:32.6 10:13.5 17:01.3 2:21:58.8

2 60 B Groundwater/S DonnellyMitsubishi Lancer Evo XB8 13:37.2 10:22.2 5:05.7 12:46.1 10:12.8 5:08.6 6:53.6 9:53.2 9:57.5 16:28.4 6:41.6 9:19.7 9:55.6 16:08.6 2:22:30.8

3 65 J Morrison/P Carstairs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IXB8 13:09.0 10:35.4 5:27.3 12:58.9 10:48.0 5:42.1 7:14.7 10:04.3 10:27.8 17:32.3 6:54.2 9:51.6 10:40.2 17:04.4 2:28:30.2

4 41 A Atcheson/T Wedlock Ford Fiesta 2500 B8 21:07.4 11:33.7 5:15.9 13:21.9 10:59.6 5:33.7 7:42.6 10:06.6 10:21.4 17:32.3 6:50.0 9:40.5 10:13.2 16:52.5 2:37:11.3

67 D McCrory/G Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XB8 13:05.5 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 5 K Cronin/M Galvin Ford Fiesta 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 6 1 1 1 3 5 5

2 1 F Ahlin/T Eriksen Škoda Fabia R5 2 2 2 5 3 3 2 1 2 7 6 5 2 4

3 8 J Greer/K Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 9 6 4 4 5 6 8 3 4 2 7 2 4 3

4 7 M McCormack/D MoynihanŠkoda Fabia 8 7 7 6 4 5 5 6 5 6 5 4 1 2

5 9 D Henry/L Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 7 10 3 3 16 4 4 4 7 5 2 1 3 1

6 3 S Moffett/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R5 3 5 5 7 7 9 6 5 8 8 4 6 6 7

7 11 J McGonigle/C Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 13 8 8 8 6 8 10 8 9 9 8 7 7 6

8 10 S Wright/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R5 11 9 9 14 8 10 9 10 10 10 10 8 8 8

9 15 A Laffey/P Walsh Ford Fiesta 12 11 10 10 9 11 12 9 11 12 11 9 9 9

10 23 C Bradley/C Henderson Ford Escort 20 17 12 18 13 13 30 21 14 14 13 12 11 11

11 20 W Creighton/L Regan Peugeot 208 R2 16 14 15 13 10 14 25 12 16 13 19 20 15 15

12 18 K Eves/W Lynch Toyota Corolla 17 24 34 16 11 17 21 13 15 14 12 11 13 12

13 16 A Carmichael/I Lamont Mini WRC 14 12 11 9 65 15 11 11 12 11 9 10 10 10

14 62 W Sisson/P Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 33 13 22 19 12 20 15 18 17 17 16 19 24 28

15 59 J Wilson/G Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 30 19 18 25 15 23 20 16 19 19 20 15 18 19

16 33 W Mavitty/M Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 22 26 32 29 29 22 24 24 22 15 16 14 13

17 34 G Kelly/E Gillespie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39 25 27 30 19 22 26 19 22 21 21 14 12 14

18 60 B Groundwater/S DonnellyMitsubishi Lancer Evo X 48 18 23 29 18 24 19 29 21 20 14 13 16 16

19 39 O Donnelly/P Hughes Ford Escort MkII 50 26 13 40 26 26 18 15 18 18 17 18 19 17

20 44 B Jones/I Griffiths Ford Escort 32 20 35 28 27 36 42 41 35 25 26 28 25 27

21 49 S Cullen/A Trimble Ford Escort 31 34 29 54 35 26 34 33 37 28 18 24 20 21

22 40 J Devlin/J McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 65 38 28 37 31 31 36 31 26 24 24 17 25 22

23 42 S Orr/S McAuley Ford Escort 46 40 24 26 28 33 33 37 34 26 27 26 31 25

24 27 W Herron/G Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 35 35 39 33 20 35 38 37 37 30 31 31 29 32

25 45 K McIvor/D Burns Ford Escort 24 32 31 35 32 32 43 43 32 31 32 45 28 30

26 80 A Cochrane/C Johnston Ford Escort 41 47 41 41 38 40 34 44 40 33 23 23 22 20

27 30 O Solberg/P Barth Ford Fiesta R2T 53 28 30 27 20 30 29 28 30 53 30 21 17 23

28 65 J Morrison/P Carstairs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 29 41 36 39 46 37 35 39 34 28 30 34 29

29 55 J Cornwell/T Woodburn Ford Fiesta R2 40 44 41 38 41 39 45 42 41 40 33 27 30 26

30 50 M McDaid/D Maguire Ford Escort MkII 54 49 41 47 46 47 44 36 44 36 35 32 36 35

31 63 R Moran/K Williams Ford Escort 48 46 40 51 43 48 46 34 42 38 37 35 33 34

32 52 J McRae/P Gullick Vauxhall Firenza 44 48 41 45 40 45 54 50 43 37 36 49 32 33

33 54 S Ballantine/L Moore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 22 31 41 24 33 28 23 32 25 57 25 29 27 31

34 69 J Coyne/S Joyce Porsche 997 36 53 41 46 55 54 47 47 47 42 34 34 40 37

35 56 D White/M White Ford Fiesta R2 56 50 41 44 45 44 48 55 49 47 41 37 38 38

36 41 A Atcheson/T Wedlock Ford Fiesta 2500 77 59 37 43 44 41 51 40 35 34 22 25 23 24

37 57 A Waterman/H Thomas Ford Fiesta R2 68 65 41 60 51 49 52 51 48 39 42 33 37 36

38 78 E Doherty/D McAuley Ford Escort MkII 43 51 41 49 53 51 56 52 55 44 45 40 43 44

39 61 A McDowall/G Heseltine Opel Kadett 66 55 41 61 50 52 57 54 51 45 44 39 41 40

40 79 D Gurney/D McCann Ford Sierra 3dr 47 45 41 50 52 57 53 53 58 51 39 38 42 42

41 89 R McLaughlin/M McBreartyFord Puma 61 57 41 57 58 53 58 57 50 43 47 42 39 39

42 64 B Black/I Crozier Toyota Starlet 52 54 41 63 56 55 60 59 56 48 48 43 44 43

43 53 R McKelvey/D Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 55 42 41 59 48 50 50 48 45 41 40 36 35 50
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 58 J McDiarmid/M Haines MessengerFord Fiesta R2n 74 71 41 67 59 61 61 58 53 49 46 44 45 41

45 83 M Nutt/D Nutt Honda Civic 70 66 41 65 61 60 62 60 57 52 52 50 48 49

46 84 D Nutt/G McBride Porsche 911 67 67 41 64 63 63 64 62 61 54 49 46 47 46

47 77 M Kennedy/W BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi 59 61 41 55 54 59 49 64 53 46 43 41 46 45

48 31 J Mulholland/J Case Škoda Fabia R5 34 56 72 42 42 43 32 45 28 23 29 22 21 18

49 85 N Creighton/G Roberts Ford Cortina Lotus Mk1 69 69 41 66 62 62 65 63 60 50 50 47 49 47

50 90 N Tejpar/R Bliss Ford Fiesta 73 70 41 68 64 64 63 61 59 55 51 48 50 48

12 M Edwards/D Garrod Ford Fiesta 5 4 69 11 20 7 3 20 6 4 3

46 S Rayner/D Dear Ford Escort RS2000 27 27 32 39 34 37 39 39 33 56 38

4 O Pryce/D Furniss Ford Fiesta 6 1 6 1 1 1 6 2 3 3

19 C Devine/K Moriarty Opel Adam 15 15 14 12 30 12 13 14 13 16

26 P Britton/G Tinsley Subaru Impreza N12 25 22 20 21 20 34 16 27 23 27

35 S Devine/L McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 38 37 33 31 37 37 28 25 27 32

36 K White/S Topping Peugeot 208 R2 57 72 70 69 66 66 40 22 28 29

75 A McNaughton/C Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 63 58 41 71 68 68 59 49 46 58

22 E Meegan/D Mullen BMW 1M 18 21 15 22 14 16 17 26 20

37 J McErlean/D Duffin Citroën C2R2 Max 64 41 38 53 36 42 31 30 31

76 A McCarrick/J McCay Honda Civic 60 60 41 56 57 58 55 56 52

38 M Dunlop/R Fagg Ford Escort MkII 45 30 17 34 17 18 14 17

29 M Evans/J Jackson Peugeot 208 R2 42 36 36 23 20 21 24 23

72 B Riddles/I Kidd Ford Escort MkII 37 39 41 52 49 65 41 46

28 M Gallagher/D O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 21 16 19 15 20 19 27

48 S Baxter/J Dinsmore Ford Escort MkII 19 32 25 17 47 25 66

86 P McKibbin/L McKibbin Ford Escort MkI 58 63 41 62 60 56 67

71 G Nevin/P Nevin Ford Escort MkII 51 42 41 48 68 68

68 J Gallagher/M Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 76 73 71 70 67 67

24 J Williams/D Roberts Ford Fiesta 23 52 21 20

88 R McCartney/L Haveron Citroën C2R2 62 64 41 58

74 J Brazier/J McSherry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 72 68 41

51 J Hone/A Johnston Peugeot 208 R2 75 62

2 A Fisher/G Noble Ford Fiesta 4

14 R Yates/A Lee Ford Fiesta R5 10

67 D McCrory/G Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 28

70 G McHugh/E McColgan Chrysler Sunbeam 71
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 5 K Cronin/M Galvin Ford Fiesta 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 F Ahlin/T Eriksen Škoda Fabia R5 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2

3 8 J Greer/K Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 9 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3

4 7 M McCormack/D MoynihanŠkoda Fabia 8 7 6 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4

5 9 D Henry/L Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 7 8 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 5

6 3 S Moffett/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R5 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 6

7 11 J McGonigle/C Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 13 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7

8 10 S Wright/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R5 11 9 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 10 9 8 8 8

9 15 A Laffey/P Walsh Ford Fiesta 12 11 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 10 9 9 9

10 23 C Bradley/C Henderson Ford Escort 20 16 15 16 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 12 12 10

11 20 W Creighton/L Regan Peugeot 208 R2 16 14 14 14 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 10 10 11

12 18 K Eves/W Lynch Toyota Corolla 17 17 18 18 16 16 16 15 15 15 12 11 11 12

13 16 A Carmichael/I Lamont Mini WRC 14 12 12 12 37 33 28 23 20 17 15 13 13 13

14 62 W Sisson/P Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 33 21 21 20 18 18 18 17 17 16 14 14 14 14

15 59 J Wilson/G Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 30 26 23 22 20 20 20 18 18 18 16 15 15 15

16 33 W Mavitty/M Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 24 22 24 21 21 22 21 21 21 18 18 16 16

17 34 G Kelly/E Gillespie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39 30 28 29 26 24 25 22 22 22 20 19 17 17

18 60 B Groundwater/S DonnellyMitsubishi Lancer Evo X 48 31 32 28 25 23 23 24 24 23 19 16 18 18

19 39 O Donnelly/P Hughes Ford Escort MkII 48 35 30 33 29 30 27 26 23 20 17 17 19 19

20 44 B Jones/I Griffiths Ford Escort 32 27 27 27 24 27 29 29 27 24 21 20 20 20

21 49 S Cullen/A Trimble Ford Escort 31 29 29 39 38 38 36 35 33 30 25 23 22 21

22 40 J Devlin/J McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 65 55 49 42 39 39 38 37 34 29 26 22 21 22

23 42 S Orr/S McAuley Ford Escort 46 41 39 37 34 34 32 31 30 25 24 21 23 23

24 27 W Herron/G Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 35 33 36 38 33 32 33 33 32 28 23 24 24 24

25 45 K McIvor/D Burns Ford Escort 24 23 24 26 27 28 30 30 28 26 22 25 25 25

26 80 A Cochrane/C Johnston Ford Escort 41 42 42 41 41 41 39 39 36 32 28 27 27 26

27 30 O Solberg/P Barth Ford Fiesta R2T 53 38 37 35 31 31 31 28 26 33 29 28 28 27

28 65 J Morrison/P Carstairs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 28 34 32 35 37 37 36 35 31 27 26 26 28

29 55 J Cornwell/T Woodburn Ford Fiesta R2 40 40 41 40 40 40 40 38 37 34 30 29 29 29

30 50 M McDaid/D Maguire Ford Escort MkII 54 51 51 50 47 46 45 42 40 35 31 30 30 30

31 63 R Moran/K Williams Ford Escort 48 47 45 49 44 44 43 41 39 36 32 31 31 31

32 52 J McRae/P Gullick Vauxhall Firenza 44 45 46 45 42 42 42 43 41 37 33 32 32 32

33 54 S Ballantine/L Moore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 22 20 25 23 23 25 24 25 25 41 36 34 33 33

34 69 J Coyne/S Joyce Porsche 997 36 43 43 44 49 47 46 45 42 38 34 33 34 34

35 56 D White/M White Ford Fiesta R2 56 53 54 51 46 45 44 44 43 40 37 36 36 35

36 41 A Atcheson/T Wedlock Ford Fiesta 2500 77 72 69 68 64 62 60 56 52 49 43 41 39 36

37 57 A Waterman/H Thomas Ford Fiesta R2 68 63 62 61 57 56 57 51 48 44 39 38 37 37

38 78 E Doherty/D McAuley Ford Escort MkII 43 49 48 48 50 49 49 48 45 43 38 37 38 38

39 61 A McDowall/G Heseltine Opel Kadett 66 57 56 58 52 51 51 49 47 45 40 39 40 39

40 79 D Gurney/D McCann Ford Sierra 3dr 47 44 44 46 48 48 47 47 46 47 41 40 41 40

41 89 R McLaughlin/M McBreartyFord Puma 61 56 55 56 56 54 56 53 50 46 42 42 42 41

42 64 B Black/I Crozier Toyota Starlet 52 52 53 54 54 53 55 54 51 48 44 43 43 42

43 53 R McKelvey/D Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 55 50 50 53 51 50 48 46 44 39 35 35 35 43
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS01
H Hill

SS02
M Gray

SS03
Butterlope

SS04
H Hill

SS05
M Gray

SS06
Butterlope

SS07
Skirk

SS08
Drumhoe

SS09
B Gap

SS10
Rousky

SS11
Skirk

SS12
Drumhoe

SS13
B Gap

SS14
Rousky

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 58 J McDiarmid/M Haines MessengerFord Fiesta R2n 74 70 68 66 63 63 61 58 54 51 47 44 44 44

45 83 M Nutt/D Nutt Honda Civic 70 65 64 63 59 59 58 55 53 50 46 45 45 45

46 84 D Nutt/G McBride Porsche 911 67 64 63 62 60 61 59 57 55 52 48 46 46 46

47 77 M Kennedy/W BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi 59 59 58 55 53 52 50 61 58 55 50 47 47 47

48 31 J Mulholland/J Case Škoda Fabia R5 34 48 72 70 67 66 65 62 59 56 52 50 50 48

49 85 N Creighton/G Roberts Ford Cortina Lotus Mk1 69 66 65 64 61 60 62 59 56 53 49 48 48 49

50 90 N Tejpar/R Bliss Ford Fiesta 73 68 67 65 65 64 63 60 57 54 51 49 49 50

12 M Edwards/D Garrod Ford Fiesta 5 5 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 9 8

46 S Rayner/D Dear Ford Escort RS2000 27 25 26 30 32 35 34 34 31 42 45

4 O Pryce/D Furniss Ford Fiesta 6 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

19 C Devine/K Moriarty Opel Adam 15 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

26 P Britton/G Tinsley Subaru Impreza N12 25 22 19 21 19 19 19 19 19 19

35 S Devine/L McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 38 36 35 36 36 36 35 32 29 27

36 K White/S Topping Peugeot 208 R2 57 71 70 69 68 68 67 64 61 57

75 A McNaughton/C Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 63 60 59 67 66 67 66 63 60 58

22 E Meegan/D Mullen BMW 1M 18 18 17 17 17 15 15 16 16

37 J McErlean/D Duffin Citroën C2R2 Max 64 54 52 52 45 43 41 40 38

76 A McCarrick/J McCay Honda Civic 60 58 57 57 55 55 52 52 49

38 M Dunlop/R Fagg Ford Escort MkII 45 34 31 31 28 26 21 20

29 M Evans/J Jackson Peugeot 208 R2 42 39 38 34 30 29 26 27

72 B Riddles/I Kidd Ford Escort MkII 37 37 40 43 43 57 54 50

28 M Gallagher/D O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 21 15 16 15 15 17 17

48 S Baxter/J Dinsmore Ford Escort MkII 19 19 20 19 22 22 52

86 P McKibbin/L McKibbin Ford Escort MkI 58 61 60 60 58 58 64

71 G Nevin/P Nevin Ford Escort MkII 51 46 47 47 62 65

68 J Gallagher/M Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 76 73 71 71 69 69

24 J Williams/D Roberts Ford Fiesta 23 32 33 25

88 R McCartney/L Haveron Citroën C2R2 62 62 61 59

74 J Brazier/J McSherry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 72 67 66

51 J Hone/A Johnston Peugeot 208 R2 75 69

2 A Fisher/G Noble Ford Fiesta 4

14 R Yates/A Lee Ford Fiesta R5 10

67 D McCrory/G Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 28

70 G McHugh/E McColgan Chrysler Sunbeam 71
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

75 Alex McNaughton 03:10 19 minutes TC5 2 Alastair Fisher SS2: Mechanical
48 Stephen Baxter 00:40 4 minutes late TC7A 4 Osian Pryce SS11S: Fuel Pump
86 Philip McKibbin 00:50 5 minutes late TC7A 12 Matt Edwards SS12S: Engine
48 Stephen Baxter 00:30 3 minutes late TC7B 14 Rhys Yates SS2: Off road
79 Derek Gurney 00:20 2 minutes late TC9 19 Callum Devine SS10F: Alternator failure
42 Stanley Orr 00:30 3 minutes late TC10B 22 Eugene Meegan SS10S: Retired
46 Shawn Rayner 03:50 23 minutes TC10B 24 James Williams SS4: Rolled

26 Paul Britton SS10F: Gearbox
28 Marty Gallagher SS8: Mechanical
29 Meirion Evans SS9S: Retired
35 Sean Devine TC10B: Retired
36 Kyle White SS11S: Retired
37 Josh McErlean SS10S: Retired
38 Michael Dunlop SS9S: Retired
46 Shawn Rayner SS11F: Outside Total Lateness
48 Stephen Baxter TC7B: Retired in service
51 Jordan Hone SS3: Accident
67 Declan McCrory SS2: Retired
68 Joe Gallagher TC6D: Did not restart
70 Gerard McHugh SS2: Mechanical
71 Geoffrey Nevin TC6D: Did not restart
72 Bob Riddles TC9: Retired
74 John Brazier TC3C: Retired
75 Alex McNaughton SS10F: Outside Total Lateness
76 Art McCarrick SS10: Off road
86 Philip McKibbin SS7: Off road
87 Nick Barnett TC0: Did not start
88 Richard McCartney SS5: Clutch Failure

Number of starters 77
Number of finishers 50

Number of stages 14
Stage Mileage 130.36

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Rally  18 - 19 August 2017

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS01 Holly Hill I 11.58 Keith Cronin 11:02.4 62.9 Keith Cronin

SS02 Mary Gray I 8.36 Osian Pryce 9:06.4 55.1 Keith Cronin

SS03 Butterlope I 4.70 Keith Cronin 4:27.1 63.3 Keith Cronin

SS04 Holly Hill II 11.58 Osian Pryce 10:59.3 63.2 Keith Cronin

SS05 Mary Gray II 8.36 Osian Pryce 8:52.3 56.5 Keith Cronin

SS06 Butterlope II 4.70
Osian Pryce

Keith Cronin
4:25.6 63.7 Keith Cronin

SS07 Slievekirk I 6.82 Keith Cronin 6:05.4 67.2 Keith Cronin

SS08 Drumnahoe I 8.91 Fredrik Ahlin 8:43.4 61.3 Keith Cronin

SS09 Barnes Gap I 8.91 Keith Cronin 8:39.2 61.8 Keith Cronin

SS10 Rousky I 15.88 Keith Cronin 14:23.1 66.2 Keith Cronin

SS11 Slievekirk II 6.82 Keith Cronin 6:00.4 68.1 Keith Cronin

SS12 Drumnahoe II 8.91 Desi Henry 8:35.5 62.2 Keith Cronin

SS13 Barnes Gap II 8.95 Martin McCormack 8:59.7 59.7 Keith Cronin

SS14 Rousky II 15.88 Desi Henry 14:31.2 65.6 Keith Cronin
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